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PL

Szanowni Państwo, dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu!

Przed przystąpieniem do używania produktu, prosimy zapoznać się z poniższą instrukcją w celu prawidłowego użytkowania produktu. 

Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji na przyszłość oraz zastosowanie się do jej zaleceń, ponieważ jej nieprzestrzeganie może zagrażać życiu 
lub zdrowiu.

ZASTOSOWANIE I OPIS URZĄDZENIA
Magnetyczny kabel USB jest uniwersalnym rozwiązaniem do wszelkiego rodzaju urządzeń mobilnych. Odłączane końcówki, które na stałe możesz  
umieścić w gnieździe zasilania, pozwolą Ci uniknąć uszkodzeń spowodowanych częstym podłączaniem i odłączaniem kabla.
Kabel obsługuje funkcje Quick Charge co oznacza znacznie szybsze ładowanie urzadzeń mobilnych.

URUCHOMIENIE/INSTRUKCJA MONTAŻU
 Ostrożnie wyjmij kabel magnetyczny USB oraz magnetyczne końcówki z opakowania.
 Upewnij się, że wszystkie elementy zestawu są w komplecie i w nienaruszonym stanie.
 Wybierz  odpowiednią  końcówkę  magnetyczną  (np.  micro  USB,  USB-C lub  Lightning)  w  zależności  od  gniazda  zasilania  Twojego 

urządzenia.
 Delikatnie umieść końcówkę magnetyczną w gnieździe ładowania urządzenia, upewniając się, że jest dobrze dopasowana i nie wystaje  

poza gniazdo.
 Podłącz kabel magnetyczny USB do portu USB w ładowarce, komputerze lub innym kompatybilnym źródle zasilania.
 Przybliż magnetyczną końcówkę kabla do wcześniej zamontowanej końcówki w urządzeniu – magnes automatycznie połączy kabel z  

urządzeniem.
 Po połączeniu kabla magnetycznego z urządzeniem rozpocznij ładowanie.
 Jeśli  kabel  obsługuje  funkcję  Quick  Charge,  upewnij  się,  że  używasz  odpowiedniej  ładowarki  wspierającej  tę  technologię,  aby 

przyspieszyć proces ładowania.
 Aby odłączyć kabel od urządzenia, delikatnie odsuń kabel magnetyczny od końcówki w urządzeniu – końcówka magnetyczna pozostanie  

w gnieździe ładowania.
 Jeśli chcesz całkowicie wyjąć końcówkę magnetyczną z urządzenia, użyj delikatnego ruchu lub specjalnego narzędzia (jeśli jest dołączone  

w zestawie).

WSKAZÓWKA
 Urządzenie należy sprawdzić pod kątem kompletności dostawy i występowania widocznych uszkodzeń.
 W przypadku niekompletnej dostawy bądź stwierdzenia uszkodzeń wskutek wadliwego opakowania lub transportu należy skontaktować 

się z infolinią serwisową.

DANE TECHNICZNE
 Trzy końcówki
 Quick Charge 2.0 (oraz starsze)
 Max. natężenie prądu: 2,4A
 Oplot: nylonowy
 Mocne magnesy
 Niebieskie podświetlenie
 Obsługa transmisji danych: nie
 Długość: 1m

WSKAZÓWKI BEZPIECZEŃSTWA

 Używaj kabla wyłącznie zgodnie z jego przeznaczeniem – do ładowania i transmisji danych w kompatybilnych urządzeniach.

 Trzymaj kabel z dala od dzieci – małe elementy, takie jak magnetyczne końcówki, mogą stanowić ryzyko połknięcia.

 Nie demontuj ani nie modyfikuj kabla ani jego końcówek – może to spowodować uszkodzenie i utratę gwarancji.

 Upewnij się, że magnetyczna końcówka jest odpowiednio dopasowana do gniazda ładowania urządzenia.

 Regularnie czyść końcówki magnetyczne, aby usunąć kurz lub metalowe opiłki, które mogą wpłynąć na skuteczność połączenia.

 Nie dopuszczaj, aby końcówki magnetyczne przyczepiały się do metalowych przedmiotów, aby zapobiec ich uszkodzeniu lub zwarciom.

 Unikaj szarpania lub zginania kabla podczas podłączania lub odłączania – może to uszkodzić przewody wewnętrzne.

 Odłączaj kabel od źródła zasilania, gdy urządzenie jest w pełni naładowane, aby uniknąć przegrzania.

 Używaj kabla w suchym środowisku, z dala od wilgoci i wody – urządzenie nie jest wodoodporne.

 Nie wystawiaj kabla na działanie ekstremalnych temperatur, bezpośredniego światła słonecznego lub źródeł ciepła.

 Unikaj stosowania kabla, jeśli zauważysz uszkodzenia izolacji, złącza lub samego przewodu.

 Jeśli korzystasz z funkcji Quick Charge, upewnij się, że używasz kompatybilnej ładowarki i urządzenia wspierającego tę technologię.

 Podczas ładowania nie przykrywaj kabla ani ładowanego urządzenia, aby uniknąć przegrzania.

 Regularnie przecieraj kabel oraz magnetyczne końcówki miękką, suchą ściereczką, aby usunąć kurz i zabrudzenia.

 Nie używaj ostrych narzędzi ani chemikaliów do czyszczenia kabla lub końcówek.

 Przechowuj kabel i końcówki w suchym, chłodnym miejscu, z dala od kurzu i wilgoci.

 Unikaj przechowywania kabla w miejscach narażonych na zgniecenie lub uszkodzenia mechaniczne.

 Jeśli zauważysz iskrzenie, nadmierne nagrzewanie lub inne nieprawidłowości, natychmiast odłącz kabel od źródła zasilania.

 Nie próbuj samodzielnie naprawiać kabla – skontaktuj się z biurem obsługi klienta.



WSKAZÓWKI I INFORMACJE DOTYCZĄCE GOSPODARKI ZUŻYTYM OPAKOWANIEM

Opakowanie wykonane jest z materiałów przyjaznych dla środowiska, które można przekazać do utylizacji w lokalnym punkcie 
przetwarzania surowców wtórnych.

Zużyty materiał opakowaniowy należy dostarczyć do punktu przeznaczonego do składowania odpadu, wyznaczonego przez 
urzędy lokalne. Informacji na temat możliwości utylizacji wyeksploatowanego produktu udziela urząd gminy lub miasta.

UTYLIZACJA ZUŻYTYCH URZĄDZEŃ ELEKTRYCZNYCH I ELEKTRONICZNYCH

Zużytych wyrobów elektrycznych i elektronicznych z uwagi na ochronę środowiska, nie wolno wyrzucać wraz ze zwykłym 
odpadem komunalnym do odpadów domowych, lecz prawidłowo zutylizować. Informacji o punktach zbiorczych i ich godzinach 
otwarcia udziela odpowiedni urząd.

Ten produkt jest zgodny z wymaganiami odpowiednich dyrektyw europejskich i krajowych, które go dotyczą. Produkt 
spełnia europejskie oraz krajowe wymagania o bezpieczeństwie urządzeń i produktów.

  Ten produkt jest zgodny z wymaganiami odpowiednich dyrektyw europejskich i krajowych, które go dotyczą RoHS.

Niewłaściwa utylizacja baterii / akumulatorów stwarza zagrożenie dla środowiska naturalnego!

Baterii / akumulatorów nie należy wyrzucać razem z odpadami domowymi. Mogą one zawierać szkodliwe metale ciężkie i 
należy je traktować jak odpady specjalne. Symbole chemiczne metali ciężkich są następujące: Cd = kadm, Hg = rtęć, Pb = ołów. 

Dlatego też zużyte baterie / akumulatory należy przekazywać do komunalnych punktów gromadzenia odpadów niebezpiecznych. 

Wbudowany akumulator nie może być rozmontowywany w celu utylizacji. Produkt należy przekazać w całości w punkcie 
zbiórki zużytej elektroniki.

Zastrzegamy sobie możliwość dokonywania zmian tekstu, designu i danych technicznych wyrobu bez uprzedzenia.



EN

Dear Sir or Madam, thank you for purchasing our product!

Before using the product, please read the following instructions to ensure proper use of the product.

Please keep this manual for future reference and follow its recommendations, as failure to follow its instructions may pose a threat to life or health.

APPLICATION AND DESCRIPTION OF THE DEVICE
The magnetic USB cable is a universal solution for all kinds of mobile devices. Detachable ends that you can permanently place in a power outlet  
will allow you to avoid damage caused by frequent plugging and unplugging of the cable.
The cable supports Quick Charge functions, which means much faster charging of mobile devices.

COMMISSIONING/INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
 Carefully remove the USB magnetic cable and magnetic ends from the packaging.
 Make sure that all kit components are complete and intact.
 Select the appropriate magnetic tip (e.g. micro USB, USB-C, or Lightning) depending on your device's power port.
 Gently insert the magnetic tip into the charging socket on your device, making sure it is snug and does not protrude beyond the socket.
 Connect the magnetic USB cable to a USB port on a charger, computer, or other compatible power source.
 Bring the magnetic end of the cable closer to the previously installed end in the device – the magnet will automatically connect the cable to 

the device.
 Once the magnetic cable is connected to your device, start charging.
 If your cable supports Quick Charge, make sure you are using an appropriate charger that supports this technology to speed up the charging 

process.
 To disconnect the cable from your device, gently slide the magnetic cable away from the tip on your device – the magnetic tip will remain  

in the charging port.
 If you want to completely remove the magnetic tip from the device, use a gentle movement or a special tool (if included in the kit).

TIP
 The device must be checked for completeness of delivery and any visible damage.
 In the event of an incomplete delivery or if you notice damage due to faulty packaging or transport, please contact the service hotline.

TECHNICAL DATA
 Three ends
 Quick Charge 2.0 (and older)
 Max. current: 2.4A
 Braiding: nylon
 Strong magnets
 Blue backlight
 Data transfer support: no
 Length: 1m

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

 Use the cable only for its intended purpose – for charging and data transfer in compatible devices.

 Keep the cable away from children – small parts, such as the magnetic tips, may pose a swallowing hazard.

 Do not disassemble or modify the cable or its ends - this may cause damage and void the warranty.

 Make sure the magnetic tip is properly aligned with your device's charging port.

 Clean the magnetic tips regularly to remove any dust or metal shavings that may affect the effectiveness of the connection.

 Do not allow the magnetic tips to stick to metal objects to prevent damage or short circuits.

 Avoid tugging or bending the cable when connecting or disconnecting it - this may damage the internal wires.

 Unplug the cable from the power source when the device is fully charged to avoid overheating.

 Use the cable in a dry environment, away from moisture and water - the device is not waterproof.

 Do not expose the cable to extreme temperatures, direct sunlight or heat sources.

 Avoid using a cable if you notice damage to the insulation, connector or the cable itself.

 If you are using Quick Charge, make sure you are using a compatible charger and device that supports this technology.

 While charging, do not cover the cable or the device being charged to avoid overheating.

 Regularly wipe the cable and magnetic ends with a soft, dry cloth to remove dust and dirt.

 Do not use sharp tools or chemicals to clean the cable or terminals.

 Store the cable and terminals in a dry, cool place, away from dust and moisture.

 Avoid storing the cable in places exposed to crushing or mechanical damage.

 If you notice sparking, excessive heat, or other abnormalities, immediately disconnect the cable from the power source.

 Do not attempt to repair the cable yourself - contact customer service.



TIPS AND INFORMATION ON THE MANAGEMENT OF USED PACKAGING

The packaging is made of environmentally friendly materials that can be disposed of at your local recycling center.

Used packaging material should be delivered to a waste disposal point designated by local authorities. Information on the 
possibilities of recycling the used product is provided by the municipal or city office.

DISPOSAL OF USED ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT

into household waste with regular municipal waste, but disposed of properly. Information on collection points and their 
opening hours is provided by the appropriate office.

This product complies with the requirements of the relevant European and national directives that apply to it. The product 
meets European and national requirements on the safety of devices and products.

  This product complies with the requirements of the relevant European and national directives that apply to it, RoHS.

Improper disposal of batteries/accumulators poses a risk to the environment!

Batteries/accumulators should not be disposed of with household waste. They may contain harmful heavy metals and should be 
treated as special waste. The chemical symbols for heavy metals are as follows: Cd = cadmium, Hg = mercury, Pb = lead.

Therefore, used batteries / accumulators should be taken to municipal hazardous waste collection points.

The built-in battery must not be disassembled for disposal. The product must be handed over in its entirety to a collection point 
for used electronics.

We reserve the right to make changes to the text, design and technical data of the product without notice.



DE

Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen Dank für den Kauf unseres Produkts!

Bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden, lesen Sie bitte die folgenden Anweisungen für die ordnungsgemäße Verwendung des Produkts.

Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf und befolgen Sie die Empfehlungen, da eine Nichtbeachtung eine Gefahr für 
Leben oder Gesundheit darstellen kann.

ANWENDUNG UND BESCHREIBUNG DES GERÄTES
Das magnetische  USB-Kabel  ist  eine  universelle  Lösung für  alle  Arten  von Mobilgeräten.  Abnehmbare  Anschlüsse,  die  Sie  dauerhaft  in  der  
Steckdose platzieren können, helfen Ihnen, Schäden durch häufiges Ein- und Ausstecken des Kabels zu vermeiden.
Das Kabel unterstützt Quick Charge-Funktionen, was ein deutlich schnelleres Laden mobiler Geräte ermöglicht.

INBETRIEBNAHME-/INSTALLATIONSANLEITUNG
 Nehmen Sie das USB-Magnetkabel und die Magnetspitzen vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
 Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Kit-Komponenten vollständig und intakt sind.
 Wählen Sie je nach Steckdose Ihres Geräts die passende Magnetspitze (z. B. Micro-USB, USB-C oder Lightning).
 Setzen Sie die Magnetspitze vorsichtig in den Ladesteckplatz Ihres Geräts ein und achten Sie darauf, dass sie genau sitzt und nicht über 

den Steckplatz hinausragt.
 Schließen Sie das USB-Magnetkabel an einen USB-Anschluss eines Ladegeräts, Computers oder einer anderen kompatiblen Stromquelle  

an.
 Bringen Sie das magnetische Ende des Kabels an das zuvor im Gerät installierte Ende – der Magnet verbindet das Kabel automatisch mit  

dem Gerät.
 Sobald Sie das Magnetkabel an Ihr Gerät angeschlossen haben, beginnen Sie mit dem Laden.
 Wenn das  Kabel  Quick  Charge  unterstützt,  stellen  Sie  sicher,  dass  Sie  ein  geeignetes  Ladegerät  verwenden,  das  diese  Technologie  

unterstützt, um den Ladevorgang zu beschleunigen.
 Um das Kabel vom Gerät zu trennen, ziehen Sie das Magnetkabel vorsichtig von der Spitze am Gerät weg – die Magnetspitze bleibt im  

Ladeanschluss.
 Wenn Sie die Magnetspitze vollständig vom Gerät entfernen möchten, verwenden Sie eine sanfte Bewegung oder ein Spezialwerkzeug  

(falls im Lieferumfang enthalten).

TIPP
 Das Gerät sollte auf Vollständigkeit der Lieferung und sichtbare Schäden überprüft werden.
 Bei  unvollständiger  Lieferung oder  Schäden aufgrund fehlerhafter  Verpackung oder  Transport  wenden Sie  sich bitte  an die  Service-

Hotline.

TECHNISCHE DATEN
 Drei Tipps
 Quick Charge 2.0 (und älter)
 Max. Strom: 2,4A
 Geflecht: Nylon
 Starke Magnete
 Blaue Hintergrundbeleuchtung
 Datenübertragungsunterstützung: Nein
 Länge: 1m

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

 Benutzen Sie das Kabel nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck – zum Laden und zur Datenübertragung in kompatiblen Geräten.

 Bewahren Sie das Kabel außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf – Kleinteile wie Magnetspitzen können eine Verschluckungsgefahr 
darstellen.

 Zerlegen oder modifizieren Sie das Kabel oder seine Enden nicht – dies kann zu Schäden führen und zum Erlöschen der Garantie führen.

 Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Magnetspitze richtig in den Ladeanschluss des Geräts passt.

 Reinigen Sie Ihre Magnetspitzen regelmäßig, um Staub oder Metallspäne zu entfernen, die die Wirksamkeit Ihrer Verbindung 
beeinträchtigen könnten.

 Lassen Sie die Magnetspitzen nicht an Metallgegenständen haften, um Schäden oder Kurzschlüsse zu vermeiden.

 Vermeiden Sie es, beim Anschließen oder Trennen am Kabel zu ziehen oder es zu verbiegen – dies kann zu Schäden an der internen 
Verkabelung führen.

 Trennen Sie das Kabel von der Stromquelle, wenn das Gerät vollständig aufgeladen ist, um eine Überhitzung zu vermeiden.

 Verwenden Sie das Kabel in einer trockenen Umgebung, fern von Feuchtigkeit und Wasser – das Gerät ist nicht wasserdicht.

 Setzen Sie das Kabel keinen extremen Temperaturen, direkter Sonneneinstrahlung oder Wärmequellen aus.

 Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung des Kabels, wenn Sie Schäden an der Isolierung, dem Stecker oder dem Kabel selbst bemerken.

 Wenn Sie Quick Charge verwenden, stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie ein kompatibles Ladegerät und Gerät verwenden, das diese Technologie 
unterstützt.

 Decken Sie beim Laden das Kabel oder das zu ladende Gerät nicht ab, um eine Überhitzung zu vermeiden.

 Wischen Sie das Kabel und die Magnetspitzen regelmäßig mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch ab, um Staub und Schmutz zu entfernen.

 Verwenden Sie zum Reinigen des Kabels oder der Anschlüsse keine scharfen Werkzeuge oder Chemikalien.

 Lagern Sie das Kabel und die Anschlüsse an einem trockenen, kühlen Ort, fern von Staub und Feuchtigkeit.



 Vermeiden Sie die Lagerung des Kabels an Orten, an denen es Quetschungen oder mechanischer Beschädigung ausgesetzt ist.

 Wenn Sie Funkenbildung, übermäßige Erwärmung oder andere Anomalien bemerken, ziehen Sie sofort den Netzstecker.

 Versuchen Sie nicht, das Kabel selbst zu reparieren, sondern wenden Sie sich an den Kundendienst.

TIPPS UND INFORMATIONEN ZUM MANAGEMENT GEBRAUCHTER VERPACKUNGEN

Die Verpackung besteht aus umweltfreundlichen Materialien, die bei Ihrem örtlichen Recyclinghof entsorgt werden können.

Gebrauchtes Verpackungsmaterial sollte an einer von den örtlichen Behörden benannten Abfallsammelstelle abgegeben werden 
. Informationen zur Entsorgung eines gebrauchten Produkts erhalten Sie von der Gemeinde oder dem Stadtamt.

ENTSORGUNG VON GEBRAUCHTEN ELEKTRISCHEN UND ELEKTRONISCHEN GERÄTEN

Aus Gründen des Umweltschutzes sollten gebrauchte Elektro- und Elektronikprodukte nicht über den Hausmüll, sondern 
fachgerecht entsorgt werden. Informationen zu den Sammelstellen und deren Öffnungszeiten erhalten Sie bei der zuständigen 
Stelle.

Dieses Produkt entspricht den Anforderungen der einschlägigen europäischen und nationalen Richtlinien, die für es gelten. Das 
Produkt erfüllt europäische und nationale Anforderungen an die Sicherheit von Geräten und Produkten.

  Dieses Produkt entspricht den Anforderungen der relevanten europäischen und nationalen RoHS-Richtlinien, die für es gelten.

Eine unsachgemäße Entsorgung von Batterien/Akkus stellt eine Gefahr für die Umwelt dar!

Batterien/Akkus dürfen nicht im Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Sie können schädliche Schwermetalle enthalten und sollten als 
Sondermüll behandelt werden. Die chemischen Symbole der Schwermetalle sind: Cd = Cadmium, Hg = Quecksilber, Pb = Blei.

Daher sollten gebrauchte Batterien/Akkus den kommunalen Sondermüllsammelstellen zugeführt werden.

Der eingebaute Akku kann zur Entsorgung nicht zerlegt werden. Geben Sie das gesamte Produkt an einer Sammelstelle für 
Elektroaltgeräte ab.

Wir behalten uns das Recht vor, ohne vorherige Ankündigung Änderungen an Text, Design und technischen 
Daten des Produkts vorzunehmen.



CZ

Vážený pane/paní, děkujeme, že jste si zakoupili náš výrobek!

Před použitím produktu si přečtěte níže uvedené pokyny pro správné použití produktu.

Uschovejte si prosím tento návod pro budoucí použití a dodržujte jeho doporučení, protože nedodržení může představovat ohrožení života nebo 
zdraví.

APLIKACE A POPIS ZAŘÍZENÍ
Magnetický USB kabel  je  univerzálním řešením pro všechny typy mobilních zařízení.  Odnímatelné koncovky,  které  můžete  trvale  umístit  do  
elektrické zásuvky, vám pomohou vyhnout se poškození způsobenému častým připojováním a odpojováním kabelu.
Kabel podporuje funkce Quick Charge, což znamená mnohem rychlejší nabíjení mobilních zařízení.

POKYNY PRO SPUŠTĚNÍ/INSTALACI
 Opatrně vyjměte magnetický kabel USB a magnetické hroty z obalu.
 Ujistěte se, že všechny součásti sady jsou kompletní a neporušené.
 Vyberte si vhodný magnetický hrot (např. micro USB, USB-C nebo Lightning) v závislosti na zásuvce vašeho zařízení.
 Opatrně umístěte magnetický hrot do nabíjecího slotu vašeho zařízení a ujistěte se, že pevně sedí a nevyčnívá za slot.
 Připojte magnetický kabel USB k portu USB na nabíječce, počítači nebo jiném kompatibilním zdroji napájení.
 Přiveďte magnetický konec kabelu k dříve nainstalovanému konci v zařízení - magnet automaticky připojí kabel k zařízení.
 Jakmile připojíte magnetický kabel k zařízení, začněte nabíjet.
 Pokud kabel  podporuje rychlé nabíjení,  ujistěte se,  že používáte vhodnou nabíječku,  která tuto technologii  podporuje,  aby se proces 

nabíjení urychlil.
 Chcete-li kabel od zařízení odpojit, jemně odtáhněte magnetický kabel od hrotu na zařízení – magnetický hrot zůstane v nabíjecím portu.
 Chcete-li magnetický hrot z přístroje úplně odstranit, použijte jemný pohyb nebo speciální nástroj (pokud je součástí dodávky).

TIP
 Zařízení by mělo být zkontrolováno z hlediska úplnosti dodávky a viditelného poškození.
 V případě nekompletní dodávky nebo poškození v důsledku špatného balení nebo přepravy kontaktujte servisní horkou linku.

TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE
 Tři tipy
 Rychlé nabíjení 2.0 (a starší)
 Max. proud: 2,4A
 Opletení: nylon
 Silné magnety
 Modré podsvícení
 Podpora přenosu dat: ne
 Délka: 1m

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY

 Používejte kabel pouze k určenému účelu - pro nabíjení a přenos dat v kompatibilních zařízeních.

 Udržujte kabel mimo dosah dětí - malé části, jako jsou magnetické hroty, mohou představovat nebezpečí spolknutí.

 Kabel ani jeho konce nerozebírejte ani neupravujte – mohlo by dojít k poškození a ztrátě záruky.

 Ujistěte se, že magnetický hrot správně zapadá do nabíjecího portu zařízení.

 Pravidelně čistěte své magnetické hroty, abyste odstranili prach nebo kovové hobliny, které mohou ovlivnit účinnost vašeho připojení.

 Nedovolte, aby se magnetické hroty přilepily na kovové předměty, aby nedošlo k poškození nebo zkratu.

 Při připojování nebo odpojování zabraňte tahání nebo ohýbání kabelu - mohlo by dojít k poškození vnitřní kabeláže.

 Jakmile je zařízení plně nabité, odpojte kabel od zdroje napájení, aby nedošlo k přehřátí.

 Kabel používejte v suchém prostředí, mimo vlhkost a vodu - zařízení není vodotěsné.

 Nevystavujte kabel extrémním teplotám, přímému slunečnímu záření nebo zdrojům tepla.

 Nepoužívejte kabel, pokud si všimnete poškození izolace, konektoru nebo samotného kabelu.

 Pokud používáte rychlé nabíjení, ujistěte se, že používáte kompatibilní nabíječku a zařízení, které tuto technologii podporuje.

 Při nabíjení nezakrývejte kabel ani nabíjené zařízení, aby nedošlo k přehřátí.

 Pravidelně otírejte kabel a magnetické hroty měkkým suchým hadříkem, abyste odstranili prach a nečistoty.

 K čištění kabelu nebo svorek nepoužívejte ostré nástroje nebo chemikálie.

 Kabel a svorky skladujte na suchém a chladném místě, mimo dosah prachu a vlhkosti.

 Neskladujte kabel na místech vystavených rozdrcení nebo mechanickému poškození.

 Pokud zaznamenáte jiskření, nadměrné zahřívání nebo jiné abnormality, okamžitě odpojte napájecí kabel.

 Nepokoušejte se opravit kabel sami - kontaktujte zákaznický servis.



TIPY A INFORMACE TÝKAJÍCÍ SE NAKLÁDÁNÍ S POUŽITÝMI OBALY

Obal je vyroben z ekologických materiálů, které lze zlikvidovat v místním recyklačním středisku.

Použitý obalový materiál je třeba odevzdat na sběrné místo určené místními úřady. Informace o likvidaci použitého výrobku 
poskytuje obecní nebo městský úřad.

LIKVIDACE POUŽITÝCH ELEKTRICKÝCH A ELEKTRONICKÝCH ZAŘÍZENÍ

Z důvodu ochrany životního prostředí by použité elektrické a elektronické výrobky neměly být likvidovány jako domovní odpad, 
ale měly by být řádně zlikvidovány. Informace o odběrných místech a jejich otevírací době poskytuje příslušný úřad.

Tento výrobek splňuje požadavky příslušných evropských a národních směrnic, které se na něj vztahují. Výrobek splňuje 
evropské a národní požadavky na bezpečnost zařízení a výrobků.

  Tento produkt splňuje požadavky příslušných evropských a národních směrnic RoHS, které se na něj vztahují.

Nesprávná likvidace baterií/akumulátorů ohrožuje životní prostředí!

Baterie/nabíjecí baterie by neměly být likvidovány s domovním odpadem. Mohou obsahovat škodlivé těžké kovy a mělo by se s 
nimi nakládat jako se speciálním odpadem. Chemické značky těžkých kovů jsou: Cd = kadmium, Hg = rtuť, Pb = olovo.

Použité baterie/akumulátory by proto měly být odevzdány do sběren komunálního nebezpečného odpadu.

Vestavěnou baterii nelze pro likvidaci rozebrat. Celý výrobek odevzdejte na sběrné místo elektroniky.

Vyhrazujeme si právo na změny textu, designu a technických údajů produktu bez předchozího upozornění.



FR

Cher Monsieur/Madame, merci d'avoir acheté notre produit !

Avant d'utiliser le produit, veuillez lire les instructions ci-dessous pour une utilisation correcte du produit.

Veuillez conserver ce manuel pour référence future et suivre ses recommandations, car le non-respect peut constituer une menace pour la vie ou la 
santé.

APPLICATION ET DESCRIPTION DE L'APPAREIL
Le câble USB magnétique est une solution universelle pour tous types d'appareils mobiles. Les bornes détachables que vous pouvez placer en  
permanence dans la prise de courant vous aideront à éviter les dommages causés par les branchements et débranchements fréquents du câble.
Le câble prend en charge les fonctions Quick Charge, ce qui signifie une charge beaucoup plus rapide des appareils mobiles.

INSTRUCTIONS DE DÉMARRAGE/INSTALLATION
 Retirez délicatement le câble magnétique USB et les embouts magnétiques de l'emballage.
 Assurez-vous que tous les composants du kit sont complets et intacts.
 Choisissez l'embout magnétique approprié (par exemple micro USB, USB-C ou Lightning) en fonction de la prise électrique de votre  

appareil.
 Placez délicatement la pointe magnétique dans la fente de chargement de votre appareil, en vous assurant qu'elle est bien ajustée et ne  

dépasse pas de la fente.
 Connectez le câble magnétique USB à un port USB d'un chargeur, d'un ordinateur ou d'une autre source d'alimentation compatible.
 Amenez l'extrémité magnétique du câble à l'extrémité précédemment installée dans l'appareil - l'aimant connectera automatiquement le 

câble à l'appareil.
 Une fois que vous avez connecté le câble magnétique à votre appareil, commencez à charger.
 Si le câble prend en charge Quick Charge, assurez-vous d'utiliser un chargeur approprié prenant en charge cette technologie pour accélérer  

le processus de charge.
 Pour déconnecter le câble de l'appareil, retirez doucement le câble magnétique de la pointe de l'appareil - la pointe magnétique restera dans 

le port de charge.
 Si vous souhaitez retirer complètement la pointe magnétique de l'appareil, utilisez un mouvement doux ou un outil spécial (si inclus).

CONSEIL
 L'appareil doit être vérifié pour vérifier l'intégralité de la livraison et les dommages visibles.
 En cas de livraison incomplète ou de dommages dus à un emballage ou un transport défectueux, veuillez contacter la hotline du service.

DONNÉES TECHNIQUES
 Trois conseils
 Quick Charge 2.0 (et versions antérieures)
 Max. courant: 2,4A
 Tressage : nylon
 Aimants puissants
 Rétroéclairage bleu
 Prise en charge de la transmission de données : non
 Longueur : 1m

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ

 Utilisez le câble uniquement aux fins prévues : pour le chargement et la transmission de données dans des appareils compatibles.

 Gardez le câble hors de portée des enfants - les petites pièces telles que les pointes magnétiques peuvent présenter un risque d'ingestion.

 Ne démontez pas et ne modifiez pas le câble ou ses extrémités - cela pourrait entraîner des dommages et annuler la garantie.

 Assurez-vous que la pointe magnétique s'insère correctement dans le port de chargement de l'appareil.

 Nettoyez régulièrement vos pointes magnétiques pour éliminer la poussière ou les copeaux métalliques qui pourraient nuire à l'efficacité de 
votre connexion.

 Ne laissez pas les pointes magnétiques coller aux objets métalliques pour éviter tout dommage ou court-circuit.

 Évitez de tirer ou de plier le câble lors de la connexion ou de la déconnexion – cela pourrait endommager le câblage interne.

 Débranchez le câble de la source d'alimentation lorsque l'appareil est complètement chargé pour éviter une surchauffe.

 Utilisez le câble dans un environnement sec, à l'abri de l'humidité et de l'eau - l'appareil n'est pas étanche.

 N'exposez pas le câble à des températures extrêmes, à la lumière directe du soleil ou à des sources de chaleur.

 Évitez d'utiliser le câble si vous remarquez des dommages à l'isolation, au connecteur ou au câble lui-même.

 Si vous utilisez Quick Charge, assurez-vous d'utiliser un chargeur compatible et un appareil prenant en charge cette technologie.

 Lors du chargement, ne couvrez pas le câble ou l'appareil en cours de chargement pour éviter une surchauffe.

 Essuyez régulièrement le câble et les pointes magnétiques avec un chiffon doux et sec pour éliminer la poussière et la saleté.

 N'utilisez pas d'outils tranchants ou de produits chimiques pour nettoyer le câble ou les bornes.

 Rangez le câble et les bornes dans un endroit sec et frais, à l'abri de la poussière et de l'humidité.

 Évitez de stocker le câble dans des endroits exposés à l'écrasement ou à des dommages mécaniques.

 Si vous remarquez des étincelles, une chaleur excessive ou d'autres anomalies, débranchez immédiatement le cordon d'alimentation.

 N'essayez pas de réparer le câble vous-même - contactez le service client.



CONSEILS ET INFORMATIONS SUR LA GESTION DES EMBALLAGES USAGÉS

L'emballage est composé de matériaux respectueux de l'environnement qui peuvent être éliminés dans votre centre de recyclage 
local.

Les matériaux d'emballage usagés doivent être livrés à un point de collecte des déchets désigné par les autorités locales. Les 
informations sur la manière de se débarrasser d'un produit usagé sont fournies par la commune ou la mairie.

ÉLIMINATION DES APPAREILS ÉLECTRIQUES ET ÉLECTRONIQUES USAGÉS

Pour des raisons de protection de l'environnement, les produits électriques et électroniques usagés ne doivent pas être jetés avec 
les ordures ménagères, mais éliminés de manière appropriée. Les informations sur les points de collecte et leurs horaires 
d'ouverture sont fournies par le bureau compétent.

Ce produit est conforme aux exigences des directives européennes et nationales qui lui sont applicables. Le produit répond aux 
exigences européennes et nationales en matière de sécurité des appareils et des produits.

  Ce produit est conforme aux exigences des directives RoHS européennes et nationales pertinentes qui lui sont applicables.

Une élimination inappropriée des piles/accus constitue une menace pour l'environnement !

Les piles/piles rechargeables ne doivent pas être jetées avec les ordures ménagères. Ils peuvent contenir des métaux lourds nocifs 
et doivent être traités comme des déchets spéciaux. Les symboles chimiques des métaux lourds sont : Cd = cadmium, Hg =  
mercure, Pb = plomb.

Par conséquent, les piles/accumulateurs usagés doivent être envoyés aux points de collecte municipaux des déchets dangereux.

La batterie intégrée ne peut pas être démontée pour être mise au rebut. L'ensemble du produit doit être remis à un point de 
collecte des déchets électroniques.

Nous nous réservons le droit de modifier sans préavis le texte, la conception et les données techniques du 
produit.



IT

Gentile signore/signora, grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto!

Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, leggere le istruzioni seguenti per un corretto utilizzo del prodotto.

Si prega di conservare questo manuale per riferimento futuro e di seguire le sue raccomandazioni, poiché la mancata osservanza può rappresentare 
una minaccia per la vita o la salute.

APPLICAZIONE E DESCRIZIONE DEL DISPOSITIVO
Il cavo USB magnetico è una soluzione universale per tutti i tipi di dispositivi mobili. I terminali staccabili che puoi posizionare permanentemente  
nella presa di corrente ti aiuteranno a evitare danni causati da frequenti collegamenti e scollegamenti del cavo.
Il cavo supporta le funzioni Quick Charge, il che significa una ricarica molto più rapida dei dispositivi mobili.

ISTRUZIONI PER LA MESSA IN SERVIZIO/INSTALLAZIONE
 Rimuovere con attenzione il cavo magnetico USB e le punte magnetiche dalla confezione.
 Assicurarsi che tutti i componenti del kit siano completi e intatti.
 Scegli la punta magnetica appropriata (ad esempio micro USB, USB-C o Lightning) a seconda della presa di corrente del tuo dispositivo.
 Posiziona delicatamente la punta magnetica nello slot di ricarica del tuo dispositivo, assicurandoti che aderisca perfettamente e non sporga  

oltre lo slot.
 Collega il cavo magnetico USB a una porta USB su un caricabatterie, un computer o un'altra fonte di alimentazione compatibile.
 Porta l'estremità magnetica del cavo all'estremità precedentemente installata nel dispositivo: il magnete collegherà automaticamente il cavo  

al dispositivo.
 Una volta collegato il cavo magnetico al dispositivo, inizia la ricarica.
 Se il  cavo supporta la ricarica rapida, assicurati  di  utilizzare un caricabatterie adatto che supporti  questa tecnologia per accelerare il  

processo di ricarica.
 Per scollegare il cavo dal dispositivo, allontana delicatamente il cavo magnetico dalla punta del dispositivo: la punta magnetica rimarrà  

nella porta di ricarica.
 Se desideri rimuovere completamente la punta magnetica dal dispositivo, utilizza un movimento delicato o uno strumento speciale (se  

incluso).

MANCIA
 L'apparecchio deve essere controllato per verificare la completezza della consegna e eventuali danni visibili.
 In caso di consegna incompleta o di danni dovuti a imballaggio o trasporto difettosi, contattare la hotline di assistenza.

DATI TECNICI
 Tre consigli
 Quick Charge 2.0 (e versioni precedenti)
 Massimo. corrente: 2,4 A
 Intrecciatura: nylon
 Magneti potenti
 Retroilluminazione blu
 Supporto trasmissione dati: no
 Lunghezza: 1 m

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

 Utilizzare il cavo solo per lo scopo previsto: per la ricarica e la trasmissione dei dati in dispositivi compatibili.

 Tenere il cavo fuori dalla portata dei bambini: piccole parti come le punte magnetiche possono rappresentare un pericolo di ingestione.

 Non smontare o modificare il cavo o le sue estremità: ciò potrebbe causare danni e invalidare la garanzia.

 Assicurati che la punta magnetica si adatti correttamente alla porta di ricarica del dispositivo.

 Pulisci regolarmente le punte magnetiche per rimuovere polvere o trucioli metallici che potrebbero compromettere l'efficacia della 
connessione.

 Non consentire che le punte magnetiche si attacchino a oggetti metallici per evitare danni o cortocircuiti.

 Evitare di tirare o piegare il cavo durante il collegamento o lo scollegamento: ciò potrebbe danneggiare il cablaggio interno.

 Scollegare il cavo dalla fonte di alimentazione quando il dispositivo è completamente carico per evitare il surriscaldamento.

 Utilizzare il cavo in un ambiente asciutto, lontano dall'umidità e dall'acqua: il dispositivo non è impermeabile.

 Non esporre il cavo a temperature estreme, luce solare diretta o fonti di calore.

 Evitare di utilizzare il cavo se si notano danni all'isolamento, al connettore o al cavo stesso.

 Se utilizzi Quick Charge, assicurati di utilizzare un caricabatterie e un dispositivo compatibili che supporti questa tecnologia.

 Durante la ricarica, non coprire il cavo o il dispositivo in carica per evitare il surriscaldamento.

 Pulire regolarmente il cavo e le punte magnetiche con un panno morbido e asciutto per rimuovere polvere e sporco.

 Non utilizzare strumenti affilati o prodotti chimici per pulire il cavo o i terminali.

 Conservare il cavo e i terminali in un luogo fresco e asciutto, lontano da polvere e umidità.

 Evitare di riporre il cavo in luoghi esposti a schiacciamento o danni meccanici.

 Se si notano scintille, riscaldamento eccessivo o altre anomalie, scollegare immediatamente il cavo di alimentazione.

 Non tentare di riparare da soli il cavo: contattare il servizio clienti.



CONSIGLI E INFORMAZIONI SULLA GESTIONE DEGLI IMBALLAGGI USATI

L'imballaggio è realizzato con materiali ecologici che possono essere smaltiti presso il centro di riciclaggio locale.

Il materiale di imballaggio usato deve essere consegnato ad un punto di raccolta rifiuti designato dalle autorità locali. Le 
informazioni su come smaltire un prodotto usato sono fornite dal comune o dall'ufficio comunale.

SMALTIMENTO DISPOSITIVI ELETTRICI ED ELETTRONICI USATI

Per motivi di tutela ambientale, i prodotti elettrici ed elettronici usati non devono essere smaltiti come rifiuti domestici, ma 
smaltiti correttamente. Le informazioni sui punti di raccolta e sui relativi orari di apertura sono fornite dall'ufficio competente.

Questo prodotto è conforme ai requisiti delle pertinenti direttive europee e nazionali ad esso applicabili. Il prodotto soddisfa i 
requisiti europei e nazionali per la sicurezza di dispositivi e prodotti.

  Questo prodotto è conforme ai requisiti delle pertinenti direttive RoHS europee e nazionali ad esso applicabili.

Lo smaltimento improprio delle batterie/batterie ricaricabili rappresenta un pericolo per l'ambiente!

Le batterie/batterie ricaricabili non devono essere smaltite con i rifiuti domestici. Possono contenere metalli pesanti nocivi e 
devono essere trattati come rifiuti speciali. I simboli chimici dei metalli pesanti sono: Cd = cadmio, Hg = mercurio, Pb = piombo.

Pertanto, le batterie/accumulatori usati devono essere inviati ai punti di raccolta municipali dei rifiuti pericolosi.

La batteria integrata non può essere smontata per lo smaltimento. L'intero prodotto deve essere consegnato ad un punto di 
raccolta dei rifiuti elettronici.

Ci riserviamo il diritto di apportare modifiche al testo, al design e ai dati tecnici del prodotto senza preavviso.
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Estimado señor/señora, ¡gracias por comprar nuestro producto!

Antes de usar el producto, lea las instrucciones a continuación para un uso adecuado del producto.

Guarde este manual para consultarlo en el futuro y siga sus recomendaciones, ya que su incumplimiento puede representar una amenaza para la vida 
o la salud.

APLICACIÓN Y DESCRIPCIÓN DEL DISPOSITIVO
El  cable  USB magnético  es  una  solución universal  para  todo tipo  de  dispositivos  móviles.  Los  terminales  desmontables  que  puedes  colocar  
permanentemente en la toma de corriente te ayudarán a evitar daños causados por enchufar y desenchufar frecuentemente el cable.
El cable admite funciones de carga rápida, lo que significa una carga mucho más rápida de dispositivos móviles.

INSTRUCCIONES DE PUESTA EN MARCHA/INSTALACIÓN
 Retire con cuidado el cable magnético USB y las puntas magnéticas del embalaje.
 Asegúrese de que todos los componentes del kit estén completos e intactos.
 Elija la punta magnética adecuada (por ejemplo, micro USB, USB-C o Lightning) según la toma de corriente de su dispositivo.
 Coloque con cuidado la punta magnética en la ranura de carga de su dispositivo, asegurándose de que encaje perfectamente y no sobresalga 

de la ranura.
 Conecte el cable magnético USB a un puerto USB de un cargador, computadora u otra fuente de alimentación compatible.
 Lleve el extremo magnético del cable al extremo previamente instalado en el dispositivo; el imán conectará automáticamente el cable al  

dispositivo.
 Una vez que conecte el cable magnético a su dispositivo, comience a cargar.
 Si el cable admite Quick Charge, asegúrese de utilizar un cargador adecuado que admita esta tecnología para acelerar el proceso de carga.
 Para desconectar el cable del dispositivo, retire suavemente el cable magnético de la punta del dispositivo; la punta magnética permanecerá  

en el puerto de carga.
 Si  desea retirar  completamente la  punta  magnética  del  dispositivo,  utilice  un movimiento suave o una herramienta  especial  (si  está 

incluida).

CONSEJO
 Se debe comprobar que el dispositivo esté completo en la entrega y que presente daños visibles.
 En caso de entrega incompleta o daños debido a un embalaje o transporte defectuoso, comuníquese con la línea directa de servicio.

DATOS TÉCNICOS
 Tres consejos
 Carga rápida 2.0 (y anteriores)
 Máx. corriente: 2.4A
 Trenzado: nailon
 Imanes fuertes
 Luz de fondo azul
 Soporte de transmisión de datos: no
 Longitud: 1m

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

 Utilice el cable únicamente para el fin previsto: para cargar y transmitir datos en dispositivos compatibles.

 Mantenga el cable fuera del alcance de los niños; las piezas pequeñas, como las puntas magnéticas, pueden suponer un riesgo de ingestión.

 No desmonte ni modifique el cable ni sus extremos; esto puede provocar daños y anular la garantía.

 Asegúrese de que la punta magnética encaje correctamente en el puerto de carga del dispositivo.

 Limpia tus puntas magnéticas regularmente para eliminar el polvo o virutas de metal que puedan afectar la efectividad de tu conexión.

 No permita que las puntas magnéticas se adhieran a objetos metálicos para evitar daños o cortocircuitos.

 Evite tirar o doblar el cable al conectarlo o desconectarlo; esto podría dañar el cableado interno.

 Desenchufe el cable de la fuente de alimentación cuando el dispositivo esté completamente cargado para evitar el sobrecalentamiento.

 Utilice el cable en un ambiente seco, alejado de la humedad y el agua; el dispositivo no es resistente al agua.

 No exponga el cable a temperaturas extremas, luz solar directa o fuentes de calor.

 Evite utilizar el cable si nota daños en el aislamiento, el conector o el propio cable.

 Si utiliza Quick Charge, asegúrese de estar utilizando un cargador y un dispositivo compatibles que admitan esta tecnología.

 Al cargar, no cubra el cable ni el dispositivo que se está cargando para evitar el sobrecalentamiento.

 Limpie periódicamente el cable y las puntas magnéticas con un paño suave y seco para eliminar el polvo y la suciedad.

 No utilice herramientas afiladas ni productos químicos para limpiar el cable o los terminales.

 Guarde el cable y los terminales en un lugar seco y fresco, lejos del polvo y la humedad.

 Evite almacenar el cable en lugares expuestos a aplastamientos o daños mecánicos.

 Si nota chispas, calentamiento excesivo u otras anomalías, desenchufe inmediatamente el cable de alimentación.

 No intente reparar el cable usted mismo; comuníquese con el servicio de atención al cliente.



CONSEJOS E INFORMACIÓN SOBRE LA GESTIÓN DE ENVASES USADOS

El embalaje está fabricado con materiales respetuosos con el medio ambiente que pueden desecharse en su centro de reciclaje 
local.

El material de embalaje usado debe entregarse en un punto de recogida de residuos designado por las autoridades locales. La 
información sobre cómo deshacerse de un producto usado la proporciona el municipio o la oficina municipal.

ELIMINACIÓN DE DISPOSITIVOS ELÉCTRICOS Y ELECTRÓNICOS USADOS

Por motivos de protección del medio ambiente, los productos eléctricos y electrónicos usados no deben desecharse como 
residuos domésticos, sino de forma adecuada. La oficina correspondiente proporcionará información sobre los puntos de recogida 
y sus horarios de apertura.

Este producto cumple con los requisitos de las directivas europeas y nacionales pertinentes que le son aplicables. El producto 
cumple con los requisitos europeos y nacionales para la seguridad de dispositivos y productos.

  Este producto cumple con los requisitos de las directivas RoHS europeas y nacionales pertinentes que le son aplicables.

¡La eliminación inadecuada de pilas/pilas recargables supone un peligro para el medio ambiente!

Las pilas/baterías recargables no deben desecharse con la basura doméstica. Pueden contener metales pesados nocivos y 
deben tratarse como residuos especiales. Los símbolos químicos de los metales pesados son: Cd = cadmio, Hg = mercurio, Pb = 
plomo.

Por lo tanto, las pilas/acumuladores usados deben enviarse a los puntos municipales de recogida de residuos peligrosos.

La batería incorporada no se puede desmontar para su eliminación. El producto completo debe entregarse en un punto de 
recogida de residuos electrónicos.

Nos reservamos el derecho de realizar cambios en el texto, diseño y datos técnicos del producto sin previo 
aviso.
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Geachte heer/mevrouw, bedankt voor de aankoop van ons product!

Lees voordat u het product gebruikt de onderstaande instructies voor het juiste gebruik van het product.

Bewaar deze handleiding voor toekomstig gebruik en volg de aanbevelingen ervan, aangezien het niet naleven ervan een bedreiging voor het leven 
of de gezondheid kan vormen.

TOEPASSING EN BESCHRIJVING VAN HET APPARAAT
De magnetische USB-kabel is een universele oplossing voor alle soorten mobiele apparaten. Afneembare aansluitingen die u permanent in het 
stopcontact kunt plaatsen, helpen u schade te voorkomen die wordt veroorzaakt door het veelvuldig aansluiten en loskoppelen van de kabel.
De kabel ondersteunt Quick Charge-functies, waardoor mobiele apparaten veel sneller worden opgeladen.

OPSTART-/INSTALLATIE-INSTRUCTIES
 Haal de magnetische USB-kabel en magnetische tips voorzichtig uit de verpakking.
 Zorg ervoor dat alle onderdelen van de kit compleet en intact zijn.
 Kies de juiste magnetische tip (bijvoorbeeld micro-USB, USB-C of Lightning), afhankelijk van het stopcontact van uw apparaat.
 Plaats de magnetische punt voorzichtig in de oplaadsleuf van uw apparaat en zorg ervoor dat deze goed aansluit en niet buiten de sleuf  

uitsteekt.
 Sluit de magnetische USB-kabel aan op een USB-poort van een oplader, computer of andere compatibele voedingsbron.
 Breng het magnetische uiteinde van de kabel naar het eerder geïnstalleerde uiteinde in het apparaat -  de magneet verbindt de kabel  

automatisch met het apparaat.
 Zodra u de magnetische kabel op uw apparaat aansluit, begint u met opladen.
 Als de kabel Quick Charge ondersteunt, zorg er dan voor dat je een geschikte oplader gebruikt die deze technologie ondersteunt om het  

laadproces te versnellen.
 Om de kabel los te koppelen van het apparaat, trekt u de magnetische kabel voorzichtig weg van het uiteinde van het apparaat; het 

magnetische uiteinde blijft in de oplaadpoort.
 Als u de magnetische punt volledig van het apparaat wilt verwijderen, gebruik dan een zachte beweging of een speciaal gereedschap 

(indien meegeleverd).

TIP
 Het apparaat moet worden gecontroleerd op volledigheid van levering en zichtbare schade.
 Bij onvolledige levering of schade door gebrekkige verpakking of transport kunt u contact opnemen met de servicehotline.

TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS
 Drie tips
 Quick Charge 2.0 (en ouder)
 Max. stroom: 2,4A
 Vlecht: nylon
 Sterke magneten
 Blauwe achtergrondverlichting
 Ondersteuning voor gegevensoverdracht: nee
 Lengte: 1m

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES

 Gebruik de kabel alleen voor het beoogde doel: voor opladen en gegevensoverdracht in compatibele apparaten.

 Houd de kabel buiten het bereik van kinderen - kleine onderdelen zoals magnetische punten kunnen inslikgevaar opleveren.

 Demonteer of wijzig de kabel of de uiteinden ervan niet - dit kan schade veroorzaken en de garantie ongeldig maken.

 Zorg ervoor dat de magnetische punt goed in de oplaadpoort van het apparaat past.

 Maak uw magnetische tips regelmatig schoon om stof of metaalspaanders te verwijderen die de effectiviteit van uw verbinding kunnen 
beïnvloeden.

 Zorg ervoor dat de magnetische punten niet aan metalen voorwerpen blijven kleven om schade of kortsluiting te voorkomen.

 Vermijd het trekken of buigen van de kabel bij het aansluiten of loskoppelen - dit kan de interne bedrading beschadigen.

 Koppel de kabel los van de voedingsbron wanneer het apparaat volledig is opgeladen om oververhitting te voorkomen.

 Gebruik de kabel in een droge omgeving, uit de buurt van vocht en water - het apparaat is niet waterdicht.

 Stel de kabel niet bloot aan extreme temperaturen, direct zonlicht of warmtebronnen.

 Vermijd het gebruik van de kabel als u schade aan de isolatie, connector of kabel zelf opmerkt.

 Als u Quick Charge gebruikt, zorg er dan voor dat u een compatibele oplader en apparaat gebruikt dat deze technologie ondersteunt.

 Bedek tijdens het opladen de kabel of het apparaat dat wordt opgeladen niet om oververhitting te voorkomen.

 Veeg de kabel en de magnetische punten regelmatig af met een zachte, droge doek om stof en vuil te verwijderen.

 Gebruik geen scherp gereedschap of chemicaliën om de kabel of aansluitingen schoon te maken.

 Bewaar de kabel en aansluitingen op een droge, koele plaats, uit de buurt van stof en vocht.

 Bewaar de kabel niet op plaatsen die blootgesteld zijn aan beknelling of mechanische schade.

 Als u vonken, overmatige verhitting of andere afwijkingen opmerkt, trek dan onmiddellijk de stekker uit het stopcontact.

 Probeer de kabel niet zelf te repareren, maar neem contact op met de klantenservice.



TIPS EN INFORMATIE OVER HET BEHEER VAN GEBRUIKTE VERPAKKING

De verpakking is gemaakt van milieuvriendelijke materialen die u kunt inleveren bij uw plaatselijke recyclingcentrum.

Gebruikt verpakkingsmateriaal dient te worden afgegeven bij een door de plaatselijke autoriteiten aangewezen afvalinzamelpunt 
. Informatie over hoe u een gebruikt product moet weggooien, krijgt u van de gemeente of het stadskantoor.

VERWIJDERING VAN GEBRUIKTE ELEKTRISCHE EN ELEKTRONISCHE APPARATEN

Om redenen van milieubescherming mogen gebruikte elektrische en elektronische producten niet als huishoudelijk afval worden 
weggegooid, maar op de juiste manier worden weggegooid. Informatie over inzamelpunten en hun openingstijden wordt verstrekt 
door het betreffende kantoor.

Dit product voldoet aan de eisen van de relevante Europese en nationale richtlijnen die erop van toepassing zijn. Het product 
voldoet aan de Europese en nationale eisen voor de veiligheid van apparaten en producten.

  Dit product voldoet aan de eisen van de relevante Europese en nationale RoHS-richtlijnen die erop van toepassing zijn.

Het onvakkundig afvoeren van batterijen/accu's vormt een bedreiging voor het milieu!

Batterijen/oplaadbare batterijen mogen niet bij het huishoudelijk afval worden weggegooid. Ze kunnen schadelijke zware 
metalen bevatten en moeten als speciaal afval worden behandeld. De chemische symbolen van zware metalen zijn: Cd = 
cadmium, Hg = kwik, Pb = lood.

Daarom moeten gebruikte batterijen/accu's naar gemeentelijke inzamelpunten voor gevaarlijk afval worden gestuurd.

De ingebouwde batterij kan niet worden gedemonteerd voor verwijdering. Het volledige product moet worden ingeleverd bij een 
inzamelpunt voor afgedankte elektronica.

Wij behouden ons het recht voor om zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving wijzigingen aan te brengen in de tekst, 
het ontwerp en de technische gegevens van het product.



SE

Bästa herr/fru, tack för att du köpte vår produkt!

Innan du använder produkten, läs instruktionerna nedan för korrekt användning av produkten.

Vänligen spara denna handbok för framtida referens och följ dess rekommendationer, eftersom underlåtenhet att följa dem kan utgöra ett hot mot liv 
eller hälsa.

ANVÄNDNING OCH BESKRIVNING AV ENHETEN
Den magnetiska USB-kabeln är en universell lösning för alla typer av mobila enheter. Löstagbara terminaler som du permanent kan placera i  
eluttaget hjälper dig att undvika skador som orsakas av frekvent i- och urkoppling av kabeln.
Kabeln stöder Quick Charge-funktioner, vilket innebär mycket snabbare laddning av mobila enheter.

UPPSTART/INSTALLATIONSANVISNINGAR
 Ta försiktigt bort den magnetiska USB-kabeln och magnetspetsarna ur förpackningen.
 Se till att alla satskomponenter är kompletta och intakta.
 Välj lämplig magnetisk spets (t.ex. micro USB, USB-C eller Lightning) beroende på strömuttaget på din enhet.
 Placera försiktigt den magnetiska spetsen i laddningsöppningen på din enhet, se till att den sitter tätt och inte sticker ut utanför öppningen.
 Anslut den magnetiska USB-kabeln till en USB-port på en laddare, dator eller annan kompatibel strömkälla.
 För den magnetiska änden av kabeln till den tidigare installerade änden i enheten - magneten kommer automatiskt att ansluta kabeln till  

enheten.
 När du har anslutit den magnetiska kabeln till enheten börjar du ladda.
 Om kabeln stöder Quick Charge, se till att du använder en lämplig laddare som stöder denna teknik för att påskynda laddningsprocessen.
 För att koppla bort kabeln från enheten, dra försiktigt bort den magnetiska kabeln från spetsen på enheten - den magnetiska spetsen förblir i  

laddningsporten.
 Om du helt vill ta bort den magnetiska spetsen från enheten, använd en försiktig rörelse eller ett specialverktyg (om det ingår).

DRICKS
 Enheten bör kontrolleras med avseende på leveransens fullständighet och synliga skador.
 Vid ofullständig leverans eller skada på grund av felaktig förpackning eller transport, vänligen kontakta servicejouren.

TEKNISKA DATA
 Tre tips
 Quick Charge 2.0 (och äldre)
 Max. ström: 2,4A
 Flätning: nylon
 Starka magneter
 Blå bakgrundsbelysning
 Stöd för dataöverföring: nej
 Längd: 1m

SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER

 Använd endast kabeln för dess avsedda ändamål - för laddning och dataöverföring i kompatibla enheter.

 Förvara kabeln utom räckhåll för barn - små delar som magnetiska spetsar kan utgöra en sväljningsrisk.

 Ta inte isär eller modifiera kabeln eller dess ändar - detta kan leda till skada och ogiltigförklara garantin.

 Se till att den magnetiska spetsen passar ordentligt i enhetens laddningsport.

 Rengör dina magnetiska spetsar regelbundet för att ta bort damm eller metallspån som kan påverka effektiviteten av din anslutning.

 Låt inte magnetiska spetsar fastna på metallföremål för att förhindra skador eller kortslutning.

 Undvik att dra eller böja kabeln när du ansluter eller kopplar bort - detta kan skada de interna ledningarna.

 Koppla bort kabeln från strömkällan när enheten är fulladdad för att undvika överhettning.

 Använd kabeln i en torr miljö, borta från fukt och vatten - enheten är inte vattentät.

 Utsätt inte kabeln för extrema temperaturer, direkt solljus eller värmekällor.

 Undvik att använda kabeln om du märker skador på isoleringen, kontakten eller själva kabeln.

 Om du använder Quick Charge, se till att du använder en kompatibel laddare och enhet som stöder denna teknik.

 När du laddar, täck inte över kabeln eller enheten som laddas för att undvika överhettning.

 Torka regelbundet av kabeln och magnetspetsarna med en mjuk, torr trasa för att ta bort damm och smuts.

 Använd inte vassa verktyg eller kemikalier för att rengöra kabeln eller terminalerna.

 Förvara kabeln och anslutningarna på en torr, sval plats, borta från damm och fukt.

 Undvik att förvara kabeln på platser som är utsatta för klämning eller mekanisk skada.

 Om du märker gnistor, överdriven uppvärmning eller andra avvikelser, dra omedelbart ur nätsladden.

 Försök inte reparera kabeln själv - kontakta kundtjänst.



TIPS OCH INFORMATION OM HANTERING AV ANVÄNDA FÖRPACKNINGAR

Förpackningen är gjord av miljövänliga material som kan lämnas till din lokala återvinningscentral.

Använt förpackningsmaterial ska lämnas till en avfallsinsamlingsplats som utsetts av lokala myndigheter. Information om hur 
man gör sig av med en använd produkt tillhandahålls av kommunen eller stadskontoret.

KASSERING AV ANVÄNDA ELEKTRISKA OCH ELEKTRONISKA ENHETER

På grund av miljöskyddsskäl bör använda elektriska och elektroniska produkter inte slängas som hushållsavfall, utan kasseras på 
rätt sätt. Information om utlämningsställen och deras öppettider lämnas av berörd kansli.

Denna produkt uppfyller kraven i relevanta europeiska och nationella direktiv som gäller den. Produkten uppfyller europeiska 
och nationella krav för säkerhet för enheter och produkter.

  Denna produkt uppfyller kraven i relevanta europeiska och nationella RoHS-direktiv som gäller den.

Felaktig kassering av batterier/uppladdningsbara batterier utgör ett hot mot miljön!

Batterier/uppladdningsbara batterier ska inte slängas med hushållsavfallet. De kan innehålla skadliga tungmetaller och 
bör behandlas som specialavfall. De kemiska symbolerna för tungmetaller är: Cd = kadmium, Hg = kvicksilver, Pb = bly.

Därför ska använda batterier/ackumulatorer skickas till kommunala insamlingsställen för farligt avfall.

Det inbyggda batteriet kan inte tas isär för kassering. Hela produkten ska lämnas till en återvinningsstation för avfallselektronik.

Vi förbehåller oss rätten att göra ändringar i produktens text, design och tekniska data utan föregående 
meddelande.
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Αγαπητέ κύριε/κυρία, σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε το προϊόν μας!

Πριν χρησιμοποιήσετε το προϊόν, διαβάστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες για τη σωστή χρήση του προϊόντος.

Φυλάξτε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο για μελλοντική αναφορά και ακολουθήστε τις συστάσεις του, καθώς η μη συμμόρφωση μπορεί να αποτελέσει απειλή 
για τη ζωή ή την υγεία.

ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΗ ΚΑΙ ΠΕΡΙΓΡΑΦΗ ΤΗΣ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΗΣ
Το μαγνητικό καλώδιο USB είναι μια καθολική λύση για όλους τους τύπους φορητών συσκευών. Οι αποσπώμενοι ακροδέκτες που μπορείτε να  
τοποθετήσετε μόνιμα στην πρίζα θα σας βοηθήσουν να αποφύγετε ζημιές που προκαλούνται από συχνές πρίζες και αποσυνδέσεις του καλωδίου.
Το καλώδιο υποστηρίζει λειτουργίες γρήγορης φόρτισης, κάτι που σημαίνει πολύ ταχύτερη φόρτιση των φορητών συσκευών.

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΕΝΑΡΞΗΣ/ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗΣ
 Αφαιρέστε προσεκτικά το μαγνητικό καλώδιο USB και τα μαγνητικά άκρα από τη συσκευασία.
 Βεβαιωθείτε ότι όλα τα εξαρτήματα του κιτ είναι πλήρη και άθικτα.
 Επιλέξτε την κατάλληλη μαγνητική άκρη (π.χ. micro USB, USB-C ή Lightning) ανάλογα με την πρίζα της συσκευής σας.
 Τοποθετήστε απαλά το μαγνητικό άκρο στην υποδοχή φόρτισης της συσκευής σας, φροντίζοντας να εφαρμόζει καλά και να μην προεξέχει  

πέρα από την υποδοχή.
 Συνδέστε το μαγνητικό καλώδιο USB σε μια θύρα USB σε φορτιστή, υπολογιστή ή άλλη συμβατή πηγή τροφοδοσίας.
 Φέρτε το μαγνητικό άκρο του καλωδίου στο προηγουμένως τοποθετημένο άκρο στη συσκευή - ο μαγνήτης θα συνδέσει αυτόματα το  

καλώδιο στη συσκευή.
 Μόλις συνδέσετε το μαγνητικό καλώδιο στη συσκευή σας, ξεκινήστε τη φόρτιση.
 Εάν το καλώδιο υποστηρίζει γρήγορη φόρτιση, βεβαιωθείτε ότι χρησιμοποιείτε έναν κατάλληλο φορτιστή που υποστηρίζει αυτήν την  

τεχνολογία για να επιταχύνετε τη διαδικασία φόρτισης.
 Για να αποσυνδέσετε το καλώδιο από τη συσκευή, τραβήξτε απαλά το μαγνητικό καλώδιο μακριά από την άκρη της συσκευής - το  

μαγνητικό άκρο θα παραμείνει στη θύρα φόρτισης.
 Εάν θέλετε να αφαιρέσετε εντελώς το μαγνητικό άκρο από τη συσκευή, χρησιμοποιήστε μια απαλή κίνηση ή ένα ειδικό εργαλείο (αν 

περιλαμβάνεται).

ΑΚΡΟ
 Η συσκευή θα πρέπει να ελεγχθεί για πληρότητα παράδοσης και ορατή ζημιά.
 Σε περίπτωση ατελούς παράδοσης ή ζημιάς λόγω ελαττωματικής συσκευασίας ή μεταφοράς, επικοινωνήστε με την τηλεφωνική γραμμή  

εξυπηρέτησης.

ΤΕΧΝΙΚΑ ΣΤΟΙΧΕΙΑ
 Τρεις συμβουλές
 Quick Charge 2.0 (και παλαιότερη)
 Μέγ. ρεύμα: 2,4A
 Πλέξιμο: νάιλον
 Ισχυροί μαγνήτες
 Μπλε οπίσθιος φωτισμός
 Υποστήριξη μετάδοσης δεδομένων: όχι
 Μήκος: 1μ

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ

 Χρησιμοποιήστε το καλώδιο μόνο για τον προορισμό του - για φόρτιση και μετάδοση δεδομένων σε συμβατές συσκευές.

 Κρατήστε το καλώδιο μακριά από παιδιά - μικρά εξαρτήματα, όπως μαγνητικά άκρα, ενδέχεται να αποτελούν κίνδυνο κατάποσης.

 Μην αποσυναρμολογείτε ή τροποποιείτε το καλώδιο ή τα άκρα του - αυτό μπορεί να προκαλέσει ζημιά και να ακυρώσει την εγγύηση.

 Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το μαγνητικό άκρο εφαρμόζει σωστά στη θύρα φόρτισης της συσκευής.

 Καθαρίζετε τακτικά τις μαγνητικές άκρες για να αφαιρείτε τη σκόνη ή τα μεταλλικά ρινίσματα που μπορεί να επηρεάσουν την 
αποτελεσματικότητα της σύνδεσής σας.

 Μην αφήνετε τα μαγνητικά άκρα να κολλούν σε μεταλλικά αντικείμενα για να αποφύγετε ζημιές ή βραχυκυκλώματα.

 Αποφύγετε να τραβάτε ή να λυγίζετε το καλώδιο κατά τη σύνδεση ή την αποσύνδεση - αυτό μπορεί να προκαλέσει βλάβη στην εσωτερική 
καλωδίωση.

 Αποσυνδέστε το καλώδιο από την πηγή ρεύματος όταν η συσκευή είναι πλήρως φορτισμένη για να αποφύγετε την υπερθέρμανση.

 Χρησιμοποιήστε το καλώδιο σε ξηρό περιβάλλον, μακριά από υγρασία και νερό - η συσκευή δεν είναι αδιάβροχη.

 Μην εκθέτετε το καλώδιο σε ακραίες θερμοκρασίες, άμεσο ηλιακό φως ή πηγές θερμότητας.

 Αποφύγετε τη χρήση του καλωδίου εάν παρατηρήσετε ζημιά στη μόνωση, τον σύνδεσμο ή το ίδιο το καλώδιο.

 Εάν χρησιμοποιείτε γρήγορη φόρτιση, βεβαιωθείτε ότι χρησιμοποιείτε συμβατό φορτιστή και συσκευή που υποστηρίζει αυτήν την 
τεχνολογία.

 Κατά τη φόρτιση, μην καλύπτετε το καλώδιο ή τη συσκευή που φορτίζεται για να αποφύγετε την υπερθέρμανση.

 Σκουπίζετε τακτικά το καλώδιο και τις μαγνητικές άκρες με ένα μαλακό, στεγνό πανί για να αφαιρέσετε τη σκόνη και τη βρωμιά.

 Μην χρησιμοποιείτε αιχμηρά εργαλεία ή χημικά για να καθαρίσετε το καλώδιο ή τους ακροδέκτες.

 Αποθηκεύστε το καλώδιο και τους ακροδέκτες σε ξηρό, δροσερό μέρος, μακριά από σκόνη και υγρασία.

 Αποφύγετε την αποθήκευση του καλωδίου σε μέρη που εκτίθενται σε σύνθλιψη ή μηχανική βλάβη.

 Εάν παρατηρήσετε σπινθήρες, υπερβολική θέρμανση ή άλλες ανωμαλίες, αποσυνδέστε αμέσως το καλώδιο ρεύματος.



 Μην επιχειρήσετε να επισκευάσετε μόνοι σας το καλώδιο - επικοινωνήστε με την εξυπηρέτηση πελατών.

ΣΥΜΒΟΥΛΕΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΤΗ ΔΙΑΧΕΙΡΙΣΗ ΜΕΤΑΧΕΙΡΙΣΜΕΝΩΝ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΑΣΙΩΝ

Η συσκευασία είναι κατασκευασμένη από φιλικά προς το περιβάλλον υλικά που μπορούν να απορριφθούν στο τοπικό σας 
κέντρο ανακύκλωσης.

Το χρησιμοποιημένο υλικό συσκευασίας θα πρέπει να παραδίδεται σε σημείο συλλογής απορριμμάτων που ορίζεται από τις 
τοπικές αρχές. Πληροφορίες σχετικά με τον τρόπο απόρριψης ενός χρησιμοποιημένου προϊόντος παρέχονται από το γραφείο του 
δήμου ή της πόλης.

ΑΠΟΡΡΙΨΗ ΜΕΤΑΧΕΙΡΙΣΜΕΝΩΝ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΙΚΩΝ ΚΑΙ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΟΝΙΚΩΝ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΩΝ

Για λόγους προστασίας του περιβάλλοντος, τα χρησιμοποιημένα ηλεκτρικά και ηλεκτρονικά προϊόντα δεν πρέπει να 
απορρίπτονται ως οικιακά απορρίμματα, αλλά να απορρίπτονται σωστά. Πληροφορίες για τα σημεία συλλογής και τις ώρες 
λειτουργίας τους παρέχονται από το αρμόδιο γραφείο.

Αυτό το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με τις απαιτήσεις των σχετικών ευρωπαϊκών και εθνικών οδηγιών που ισχύουν για αυτό. Το 
προϊόν πληροί τις ευρωπαϊκές και εθνικές απαιτήσεις για την ασφάλεια συσκευών και προϊόντων.

  Αυτό το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με τις απαιτήσεις των σχετικών ευρωπαϊκών και εθνικών οδηγιών RoHS που ισχύουν για αυτό.

Η ακατάλληλη απόρριψη των μπαταριών/επαναφορτιζόμενων μπαταριών αποτελεί απειλή για το περιβάλλον!

Οι μπαταρίες/επαναφορτιζόμενες μπαταρίες δεν πρέπει να απορρίπτονται μαζί με τα οικιακά απορρίμματα. Μπορεί να περιέχουν 
επιβλαβή βαρέα μέταλλα και θα πρέπει να αντιμετωπίζονται ως ειδικά απόβλητα. Τα χημικά σύμβολα των βαρέων μετάλλων 
είναι: Cd = κάδμιο, Hg = υδράργυρος, Pb = μόλυβδος.

Επομένως, οι χρησιμοποιημένες μπαταρίες / συσσωρευτές θα πρέπει να αποστέλλονται σε δημοτικά σημεία συλλογής 
επικίνδυνων απορριμμάτων.

Η ενσωματωμένη μπαταρία δεν μπορεί να αποσυναρμολογηθεί για απόρριψη. Ολόκληρο το προϊόν θα πρέπει να παραδοθεί σε 
σημείο συλλογής ηλεκτρονικών απορριμμάτων.

Διατηρούμε το δικαίωμα να κάνουμε αλλαγές στο κείμενο, το σχέδιο και τα τεχνικά δεδομένα του προϊόντος 
χωρίς προειδοποίηση.
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Stimate domnule/doamnă, vă mulțumim că ați achiziționat produsul nostru!

Înainte de a utiliza produsul, vă rugăm să citiți instrucțiunile de mai jos pentru utilizarea corectă a produsului.

Vă rugăm să păstrați acest manual pentru referințe viitoare și să urmați recomandările acestuia, deoarece nerespectarea poate reprezenta o amenințare 
pentru viață sau sănătate.

APLICAȚIA ȘI DESCRIEREA DISPOZITIVULUI
Cablul magnetic USB este o soluție universală pentru toate tipurile de dispozitive mobile. Terminalele detașabile pe care le puteți plasa permanent în  
priza de alimentare vă vor ajuta să evitați deteriorarea cauzată de conectarea și deconectarea frecventă a cablului.
Cablul acceptă funcțiile de încărcare rapidă, ceea ce înseamnă încărcare mult mai rapidă a dispozitivelor mobile.

INSTRUCȚIUNI DE PORNIRE/INSTALARE
 Scoateți cu grijă cablul magnetic USB și vârfurile magnetice din ambalaj.
 Asigurați-vă că toate componentele kitului sunt complete și intacte.
 Alegeți vârful magnetic adecvat (de exemplu, micro USB, USB-C sau Lightning) în funcție de priza de alimentare a dispozitivului dvs.
 Așezați ușor vârful magnetic în slotul de încărcare al dispozitivului dvs., asigurându-vă că se potrivește perfect și nu iese dincolo de slot.
 Conectați cablul magnetic USB la un port USB al unui încărcător, computer sau altă sursă de alimentare compatibilă.
 Aduceți capătul magnetic al cablului la capătul instalat anterior în dispozitiv - magnetul va conecta automat cablul la dispozitiv.
 După ce conectați cablul magnetic la dispozitiv, începeți încărcarea.
 Dacă cablul acceptă Quick Charge, asigurați-vă că utilizați un încărcător adecvat care acceptă această tehnologie pentru a accelera procesul  

de încărcare.
 Pentru a deconecta cablul de la dispozitiv, trageți ușor cablul magnetic departe de vârful dispozitivului - vârful magnetic va rămâne în  

portul de încărcare.
 Dacă doriți să îndepărtați complet vârful magnetic din dispozitiv, utilizați o mișcare blândă sau un instrument special (dacă este inclus).

SFAT
 Dispozitivul trebuie verificat pentru caracterul complet al livrării și deteriorarea vizibilă.
 În caz de livrare incompletă sau deteriorare din cauza ambalajului sau transportului defectuos, vă rugăm să contactați linia telefonică de  

service.

DATE TEHNICE
 Trei sfaturi
 Încărcare rapidă 2.0 (și mai vechi)
 Max. curent: 2,4A
 Impletitura: nailon
 Magneți puternici
 Lumină de fundal albastră
 Suport pentru transmiterea datelor: nu
 Lungime: 1 m

INSTRUCȚIUNI DE SIGURANȚĂ

 Utilizați cablul numai în scopul pentru care a fost destinat - pentru încărcare și transmitere de date în dispozitive compatibile.

 Nu lăsați cablul la îndemâna copiilor - piesele mici, cum ar fi vârfurile magnetice, pot prezenta pericol de înghițire.

 Nu dezasamblați sau modificați cablul sau capetele acestuia - acest lucru poate duce la deteriorarea și anularea garanției.

 Asigurați-vă că vârful magnetic se potrivește corect în portul de încărcare al dispozitivului.

 Curăță-ți vârfurile magnetice în mod regulat pentru a îndepărta praful sau așchii de metal care pot afecta eficacitatea conexiunii.

 Nu permiteți ca vârfurile magnetice să se lipească de obiecte metalice pentru a preveni deteriorarea sau scurtcircuitele.

 Evitați tragerea sau îndoirea cablului atunci când conectați sau deconectați - acest lucru poate deteriora cablajul intern.

 Deconectați cablul de la sursa de alimentare când dispozitivul este complet încărcat pentru a evita supraîncălzirea.

 Utilizați cablul într-un mediu uscat, ferit de umiditate și apă - dispozitivul nu este impermeabil.

 Nu expuneți cablul la temperaturi extreme, lumina directă a soarelui sau surse de căldură.

 Evitați utilizarea cablului dacă observați deteriorarea izolației, a conectorului sau a cablului în sine.

 Dacă utilizați Quick Charge, asigurați-vă că utilizați un încărcător și un dispozitiv compatibil care acceptă această tehnologie.

 La încărcare, nu acoperiți cablul sau dispozitivul care se încarcă pentru a evita supraîncălzirea.

 Ștergeți în mod regulat cablul și vârfurile magnetice cu o cârpă moale și uscată pentru a îndepărta praful și murdăria.

 Nu folosiți unelte ascuțite sau substanțe chimice pentru a curăța cablul sau bornele.

 Depozitați cablul și bornele într-un loc uscat și răcoros, ferit de praf și umiditate.

 Evitați depozitarea cablului în locuri expuse la strivire sau deteriorări mecanice.

 Dacă observați scântei, încălzire excesivă sau alte anomalii, deconectați imediat cablul de alimentare.

 Nu încercați să reparați singur cablul - contactați serviciul pentru clienți.



SFATURI SI INFORMATII PRIVIND GESTIONAREA AMBALAJULUI UTILIZAT

Ambalajul este realizat din materiale ecologice care pot fi aruncate la centrul local de reciclare.

Materialul de ambalare folosit trebuie livrat la un punct de colectare a deșeurilor desemnat de autoritățile locale. Informațiile 
despre modul de eliminare a unui produs uzat sunt furnizate de către oficiul comunal sau al orașului.

ELIMINAREA DISPOZITIVELOR ELECTRICE ȘI ELECTRONICE UTILIZATE

Din motive de protecție a mediului, produsele electrice și electronice uzate nu trebuie aruncate ca deșeuri menajere, ci aruncate 
în mod corespunzător. Informațiile despre punctele de colectare și orele de funcționare ale acestora sunt furnizate de biroul 
relevant.

Acest produs respectă cerințele directivelor europene și naționale relevante care i se aplică. Produsul îndeplinește cerințele 
europene și naționale pentru siguranța dispozitivelor și produselor.

  Acest produs respectă cerințele directivelor europene și naționale relevante RoHS care i se aplică.

Aruncarea necorespunzătoare a bateriilor/a bateriilor reîncărcabile reprezintă o amenințare pentru mediu!

Bateriile/bateriile reîncărcabile nu trebuie aruncate împreună cu deșeurile menajere. Ele pot conține metale grele dăunătoare și 
trebuie tratate ca deșeuri speciale. Simbolurile chimice ale metalelor grele sunt: Cd = cadmiu, Hg = mercur, Pb = plumb.

Prin urmare, bateriile/acumulatorii uzați trebuie trimise la punctele municipale de colectare a deșeurilor periculoase.

Bateria încorporată nu poate fi dezasamblată pentru eliminare. Întregul produs trebuie predat la un punct de colectare a deșeurilor 
electronice.

Ne rezervăm dreptul de a face modificări textului, designului și datelor tehnice ale produsului fără notificare.
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Prezado senhor/senhora, obrigado por adquirir nosso produto!

Antes de usar o produto, leia as instruções abaixo para o uso adequado do produto.

Guarde este manual para referência futura e siga suas recomendações, pois o não cumprimento pode representar uma ameaça à vida ou à saúde.

APLICAÇÃO E DESCRIÇÃO DO DISPOSITIVO
O cabo  USB magnético  é  uma  solução  universal  para  todos  os  tipos  de  dispositivos  móveis.  Terminais  removíveis  que  você  pode  colocar  
permanentemente na tomada irão ajudá-lo a evitar danos causados por conectar e desconectar frequentemente o cabo.
O cabo suporta funções Quick Charge, o que significa carregamento muito mais rápido de dispositivos móveis.

INSTRUÇÕES DE INICIALIZAÇÃO/INSTALAÇÃO
 Remova cuidadosamente o cabo magnético USB e as pontas magnéticas da embalagem.
 Certifique-se de que todos os componentes do kit estejam completos e intactos.
 Escolha  a  ponta  magnética  apropriada  (por  exemplo,  micro  USB,  USB-C ou  Lightning)  dependendo da  tomada  de  energia  do  seu 

dispositivo.
 Coloque cuidadosamente a ponta magnética no slot de carregamento do seu dispositivo, certificando-se de que ela se encaixe perfeitamente  

e não se projete além do slot.
 Conecte o cabo magnético USB a uma porta USB de um carregador, computador ou outra fonte de alimentação compatível.
 Leve a extremidade magnética do cabo até a extremidade previamente instalada no dispositivo - o ímã conectará automaticamente o cabo  

ao dispositivo.
 Depois de conectar o cabo magnético ao dispositivo, comece a carregar.
 Se o cabo suportar Quick Charge, certifique-se de usar um carregador adequado que suporte essa tecnologia para acelerar o processo de  

carregamento.
 Para desconectar o cabo do dispositivo, puxe suavemente o cabo magnético para longe da ponta do dispositivo - a ponta magnética  

permanecerá na porta de carregamento.
 Se desejar remover completamente a ponta magnética do dispositivo, use um movimento suave ou uma ferramenta especial (se incluída).

DICA
 O dispositivo deve ser verificado quanto à integridade da entrega e danos visíveis.
 Em caso  de  entrega  incompleta  ou  danos  devido  a  embalagem ou  transporte  defeituosos,  entre  em contato  com a  linha  direta  de 

atendimento.

DADOS TÉCNICOS
 Três dicas
 Carga rápida 2.0 (e anteriores)
 Máx. corrente: 2,4A
 Trança: náilon
 Ímãs fortes
 Luz de fundo azul
 Suporte de transmissão de dados: não
 Comprimento: 1m

INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA

 Use o cabo apenas para a finalidade pretendida - para carregamento e transmissão de dados em dispositivos compatíveis.

 Mantenha o cabo fora do alcance das crianças - peças pequenas, como pontas magnéticas, podem representar risco de ingestão.

 Não desmonte ou modifique o cabo ou suas extremidades – isso pode resultar em danos e anular a garantia.

 Certifique-se de que a ponta magnética se encaixe corretamente na porta de carregamento do dispositivo.

 Limpe suas pontas magnéticas regularmente para remover poeira ou aparas de metal que possam afetar a eficácia de sua conexão.

 Não permita que as pontas magnéticas grudem em objetos metálicos para evitar danos ou curto-circuitos.

 Evite puxar ou dobrar o cabo ao conectar ou desconectar – isso pode danificar a fiação interna.

 Desconecte o cabo da fonte de alimentação quando o dispositivo estiver totalmente carregado para evitar superaquecimento.

 Use o cabo em ambiente seco, longe de umidade e água - o dispositivo não é à prova d'água.

 Não exponha o cabo a temperaturas extremas, luz solar direta ou fontes de calor.

 Evite usar o cabo se notar danos no isolamento, no conector ou no próprio cabo.

 Se você usar o Quick Charge, certifique-se de usar um carregador compatível e um dispositivo que suporte esta tecnologia.

 Ao carregar, não cubra o cabo ou o dispositivo que está sendo carregado para evitar superaquecimento.

 Limpe regularmente o cabo e as pontas magnéticas com um pano macio e seco para remover poeira e sujeira.

 Não use ferramentas afiadas ou produtos químicos para limpar o cabo ou os terminais.

 Armazene o cabo e os terminais em local seco e fresco, longe de poeira e umidade.

 Evite armazenar o cabo em locais expostos a esmagamentos ou danos mecânicos.

 Se notar faíscas, aquecimento excessivo ou outras anomalias, desligue imediatamente o cabo de alimentação.

 Não tente reparar o cabo sozinho - entre em contato com o atendimento ao cliente.



DICAS E INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE O GESTÃO DAS EMBALAGENS USADAS

A embalagem é feita de materiais ecológicos que podem ser descartados no centro de reciclagem local.

O material de embalagem usado deve ser entregue num ponto de recolha de resíduos designado pelas autoridades locais. As 
informações sobre como descartar um produto usado são fornecidas pela comuna ou prefeitura.

ELIMINAÇÃO DE DISPOSITIVOS ELÉTRICOS E ELETRÔNICOS USADOS

Por razões de protecção ambiental, os produtos eléctricos e electrónicos usados não devem ser eliminados como lixo doméstico, 
mas sim eliminados de forma adequada. As informações sobre os pontos de coleta e seus horários de funcionamento são 
fornecidas pelo escritório competente.

Este produto está em conformidade com os requisitos das diretivas europeias e nacionais relevantes que lhe são aplicáveis. O 
produto atende aos requisitos europeus e nacionais relativos à segurança de dispositivos e produtos.

  Este produto está em conformidade com os requisitos das diretivas RoHS europeias e nacionais relevantes que se aplicam a ele.

O descarte inadequado de baterias/pilhas recarregáveis representa uma ameaça ao meio ambiente!

As pilhas/pilhas recarregáveis não devem ser eliminadas juntamente com o lixo doméstico. Podem conter metais pesados nocivos 
e devem ser tratados como resíduos especiais. Os símbolos químicos dos metais pesados são: Cd = cádmio, Hg = mercúrio, 
Pb = chumbo.

Portanto, as pilhas/acumuladores usados devem ser enviados para pontos municipais de recolha de resíduos perigosos.

A bateria incorporada não pode ser desmontada para eliminação. Todo o produto deve ser entregue em um ponto de coleta de 
resíduos eletrônicos.

Reservamo-nos o direito de fazer alterações no texto, design e dados técnicos do produto sem aviso prévio.
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Уважаеми господине/госпожо, благодарим ви, че закупихте нашия продукт!

Преди да използвате продукта, моля, прочетете инструкциите по-долу за правилна употреба на продукта.

Моля, запазете това ръководство за бъдещи справки и следвайте неговите препоръки, тъй като неспазването може да представлява заплаха 
за живота или здравето.

ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕ И ОПИСАНИЕ НА УСТРОЙСТВОТО
Магнитният USB кабел е универсално решение за всички видове мобилни устройства. Разглобяемите клеми, които можете да поставите  
постоянно в контакта, ще ви помогнат да избегнете повреда, причинена от честото включване и изключване на кабела.
Кабелът поддържа Quick Charge функции, което означава много по-бързо зареждане на мобилни устройства.

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА ПУСКАНЕ/ИНСТАЛИРАНЕ
 Внимателно извадете USB магнитния кабел и магнитните накрайници от опаковката.
 Уверете се, че всички компоненти на комплекта са пълни и непокътнати.
 Изберете подходящия магнитен накрайник (напр. micro USB, USB-C или Lightning) в зависимост от захранващия контакт на 

вашето устройство.
 Внимателно поставете магнитния накрайник в слота за зареждане на вашето устройство, като се уверите, че пасва плътно и не  

излиза извън слота.
 Свържете USB магнитния кабел към USB порт на зарядно устройство, компютър или друг съвместим източник на захранване.
 Поставете магнитния край на кабела към предварително инсталирания край в устройството - магнитът автоматично ще свърже 

кабела към устройството.
 След като свържете магнитния кабел към вашето устройство, започнете да зареждате.
 Ако кабелът поддържа Quick Charge, уверете се, че използвате подходящо зарядно устройство, което поддържа тази технология,  

за да ускорите процеса на зареждане.
 За  да  изключите  кабела  от  устройството,  внимателно  издърпайте  магнитния  кабел  от  върха  на  устройството  -  магнитният 

накрайник ще остане в порта за зареждане.
 Ако искате да премахнете напълно магнитния накрайник от устройството, използвайте леко движение или специален инструмент 

(ако е включен).

СЪВЕТ
 Устройството трябва да се провери за комплектност на доставката и видими повреди.
 В случай на непълна доставка или повреда поради дефектна опаковка или транспорт, моля, свържете се с горещата линия за 

обслужване.

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ ДАННИ
 Три съвета
 Quick Charge 2.0 (и по-стари)
 Макс. ток: 2.4A
 Плитка: найлон
 Силни магнити
 Синя подсветка
 Поддръжка на предаване на данни: не
 Дължина: 1м

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ

 Използвайте кабела само по предназначение - за зареждане и пренос на данни в съвместими устройства.

 Дръжте кабела далеч от обсега на деца - малки части като магнитни накрайници могат да представляват опасност от поглъщане.

 Не разглобявайте и не модифицирайте кабела или неговите краища - това може да доведе до повреда и анулиране на гаранцията.

 Уверете се, че магнитният накрайник пасва правилно в порта за зареждане на устройството.

 Почиствайте редовно вашите магнитни накрайници, за да отстраните прах или метални стружки, които могат да повлияят на 
ефективността на вашата връзка.

 Не позволявайте на магнитните накрайници да залепват за метални предмети, за да предотвратите повреда или късо съединение.

 Избягвайте да дърпате или огъвате кабела, когато свързвате или изключвате - това може да повреди вътрешното окабеляване.

 Изключете кабела от източника на захранване, когато устройството е напълно заредено, за да избегнете прегряване.

 Използвайте кабела в суха среда, далеч от влага и вода - устройството не е водоустойчиво.

 Не излагайте кабела на екстремни температури, пряка слънчева светлина или източници на топлина.

 Избягвайте да използвате кабела, ако забележите повреда на изолацията, съединителя или самия кабел.

 Ако използвате Quick Charge, уверете се, че използвате съвместимо зарядно устройство и устройство, което поддържа тази 
технология.

 Когато зареждате, не покривайте кабела или устройството, което се зарежда, за да избегнете прегряване.

 Редовно избърсвайте кабела и магнитните накрайници с мека, суха кърпа, за да премахнете праха и мръсотията.

 Не използвайте остри инструменти или химикали за почистване на кабела или клемите.

 Съхранявайте кабела и клемите на сухо и хладно място, далеч от прах и влага.

 Избягвайте да съхранявате кабела на места, изложени на смачкване или механични повреди.

 Ако забележите искри, прекомерно нагряване или други аномалии, незабавно изключете захранващия кабел.



 Не се опитвайте сами да ремонтирате кабела - свържете се с отдела за обслужване на клиенти.

СЪВЕТИ И ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА УПРАВЛЕНИЕ НА ИЗПОЛЗВАНИ ОПАКОВКИ

Опаковката е направена от екологично чисти материали, които могат да бъдат изхвърлени в местния център за 
рециклиране.

Използваният опаковъчен материал трябва да бъде предаден в пункт за събиране на отпадъци, определен от местните 
власти. Информация за това как да изхвърлите използван продукт се предоставя от общинската или градска служба.

ИЗХВЪРЛЯНЕ НА ИЗПОЛЗВАНИ ЕЛЕКТРИЧЕСКИ И ЕЛЕКТРОННИ УСТРОЙСТВА

Поради съображения за опазване на околната среда, използваните електрически и електронни продукти не трябва да се 
изхвърлят като битови отпадъци, а да се изхвърлят правилно. Информация за събирателните пунктове и тяхното 
работно време се предоставя от съответния офис.

Този продукт отговаря на изискванията на съответните европейски и национални директиви, които се отнасят за него. 
Продуктът отговаря на европейските и национални изисквания за безопасност на уредите и продуктите.

  Този продукт отговаря на изискванията на съответните европейски и национални директиви RoHS, които се отнасят за 
него.

Неправилното изхвърляне на батерии/акумулаторни батерии представлява заплаха за околната среда!

Батериите/акумулаторните батерии не трябва да се изхвърлят с битовите отпадъци. Те могат да съдържат вредни тежки 
метали и трябва да се третират като специални отпадъци. Химическите символи на тежките метали са: Cd = кадмий, Hg 
= живак, Pb = олово.

Поради това използваните батерии/акумулатори трябва да се предават в общинските пунктове за събиране на опасни 
отпадъци.

Вградената батерия не може да се разглобява за изхвърляне. Целият продукт трябва да бъде предаден в пункт за 
събиране на отпадъци от електроника.

Запазваме си правото да правим промени в текста, дизайна и техническите данни на продукта без 
предупреждение.
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Tisztelt Hölgyem/Uram! Köszönjük, hogy termékünket vásárolta!

A termék használata előtt kérjük, olvassa el az alábbi utasításokat a termék megfelelő használatához.

Kérjük, őrizze meg ezt a kézikönyvet későbbi használatra, és kövesse a benne foglalt ajánlásokat, mivel a be nem tartása veszélyt jelenthet az életre 
vagy az egészségre.

A KÉSZÜLÉK ALKALMAZÁSA ÉS LEÍRÁSA
A mágneses USB-kábel univerzális megoldás minden típusú mobileszközhöz. A levehető kapcsok, amelyeket tartósan a hálózati aljzatba helyezhet,  
segítenek elkerülni a kábel gyakori be- és kihúzása által okozott károkat.
A kábel támogatja a Quick Charge funkciókat, ami a mobileszközök sokkal gyorsabb töltését jelenti.

ÜZEMBE HELYEZÉSI/TELEPÍTÉSI ÚTMUTATÓ
 Óvatosan vegye ki az USB mágneses kábelt és a mágneses hegyeket a csomagolásból.
 Győződjön meg arról, hogy a készlet minden alkatrésze teljes és sértetlen.
 Válassza ki a megfelelő mágneses hegyet (pl. mikro-USB, USB-C vagy Lightning) az eszköz hálózati aljzatától függően.
 Finoman helyezze a mágneses hegyet a készülék töltőnyílásába, ügyelve arra, hogy szorosan illeszkedjen, és ne nyúljon túl a nyíláson.
 Csatlakoztassa a mágneses USB-kábelt egy töltő, számítógép vagy más kompatibilis áramforrás USB-portjához.
 Húzza a kábel mágneses végét a készülékben korábban felszerelt végéhez - a mágnes automatikusan csatlakoztatja a kábelt a készülékhez.
 Miután csatlakoztatta a mágneses kábelt a készülékhez, kezdje el a töltést.
 Ha a kábel támogatja a Quick Charge funkciót, a töltési folyamat felgyorsításához használjon megfelelő töltőt, amely támogatja ezt a  

technológiát.
 A kábelnek a készülékről való leválasztásához óvatosan húzza el a mágneskábelt a készülék hegyétől – a mágneses hegy a töltőportban  

marad.
 Ha teljesen el szeretné távolítani a mágnescsúcsot a készülékről, használjon gyengéd mozdulatot vagy speciális szerszámot (ha van).

TIPP
 A készüléket ellenőrizni kell a szállítás hiánytalansága és a látható sérülések szempontjából.
 Hibás szállítás vagy hibás csomagolás vagy szállítás miatti sérülés esetén kérjük, forduljon a szerviz forródróthoz.

MŰSZAKI ADATOK
 Három tipp
 Quick Charge 2.0 (és régebbi)
 Max. áram: 2,4A
 Fonás: nylon
 Erős mágnesek
 Kék háttérvilágítás
 Adatátvitel támogatása: nem
 Hossza: 1m

BIZTONSÁGI UTASÍTÁSOK

 A kábelt csak a rendeltetésének megfelelően használja – kompatibilis eszközök töltésére és adatátvitelére.

 A kábelt tartsa távol a gyermekektől – az apró alkatrészek, például a mágneses hegyek lenyelési veszélyt jelenthetnek.

 Ne szerelje szét és ne módosítsa a kábelt vagy annak végeit – ez károsodást és a garancia elvesztését okozhatja.

 Győződjön meg arról, hogy a mágneses hegy megfelelően illeszkedik az eszköz töltőportjához.

 Rendszeresen tisztítsa meg a mágneses hegyeket, hogy eltávolítsa a port vagy fémforgácsot, amely befolyásolhatja a kapcsolat 
hatékonyságát.

 Ne hagyja, hogy a mágneses hegyek fémtárgyakhoz tapadjanak, hogy elkerüljék a sérülést vagy a rövidzárlatot.

 Csatlakoztatáskor vagy leválasztáskor ne rángassa vagy hajlítsa meg a kábelt – ez károsíthatja a belső vezetékeket.

 Húzza ki a kábelt az áramforrásból, amikor a készülék teljesen fel van töltve, hogy elkerülje a túlmelegedést.

 A kábelt száraz környezetben, nedvességtől és víztől távol használja – a készülék nem vízálló.

 Ne tegye ki a kábelt szélsőséges hőmérsékletnek, közvetlen napfénynek vagy hőforrásnak.

 Kerülje a kábel használatát, ha sérülést észlel magán a szigetelésen, a csatlakozón vagy a kábelen.

 Ha gyorstöltést használ, győződjön meg arról, hogy olyan kompatibilis töltőt és eszközt használ, amely támogatja ezt a technológiát.

 Töltés közben ne takarja le a kábelt vagy a töltendő készüléket, hogy elkerülje a túlmelegedést.

 Rendszeresen törölje le a kábelt és a mágneses hegyeket egy puha, száraz ruhával, hogy eltávolítsa a port és a szennyeződést.

 Ne használjon éles szerszámokat vagy vegyszereket a kábel vagy a csatlakozók tisztításához.

 Tárolja a kábelt és a csatlakozókat száraz, hűvös helyen, portól és nedvességtől távol.

 Kerülje a kábel olyan helyen való tárolását, amely zúzódásnak vagy mechanikai sérülésnek van kitéve.

 Ha szikrázást, túlzott melegedést vagy egyéb rendellenességet észlel, azonnal húzza ki a tápkábelt.

 Ne kísérelje meg saját maga megjavítani a kábelt – forduljon az ügyfélszolgálathoz.



TIPPEK ÉS INFORMÁCIÓK A HASZNÁLT CSOMAGOLÁSOK KEZELÉSÉHEZ

A csomagolás környezetbarát anyagokból készült, amelyeket a helyi újrahasznosító központban lehet leadni .

A használt csomagolóanyagokat a helyi hatóságok által kijelölt hulladékgyűjtő helyre kell szállítani . A használt termék 
ártalmatlanítására vonatkozó információkat a település vagy a városi hivatal ad.

HASZNÁLT ELEKTROMOS ÉS ELEKTRONIKUS ESZKÖZÖK ÁRTALMATLANÍTÁSA

Környezetvédelmi okokból az elhasznált elektromos és elektronikus termékeket nem szabad háztartási hulladékként kezelni, 
hanem megfelelő módon kell megsemmisíteni. Az átvételi pontokról és azok nyitvatartási idejéről az illetékes iroda ad 
tájékoztatást.

Ez a termék megfelel a vonatkozó európai és nemzeti irányelvek rá vonatkozó követelményeinek. A termék megfelel a 
készülékek és termékek biztonságára vonatkozó európai és nemzeti követelményeknek.

  Ez a termék megfelel a vonatkozó európai és nemzeti RoHS irányelvek rá vonatkozó követelményeinek.

Az elemek/akkumulátorok szakszerűtlen ártalmatlanítása veszélyt jelent a környezetre!

Az elemeket/akkumulátorokat nem szabad a háztartási hulladékkal együtt kidobni. Káros nehézfémeket tartalmazhatnak, ezért 
speciális hulladékként kezelendők. A nehézfémek vegyjelei: Cd = kadmium, Hg = higany, Pb = ólom.

Ezért a használt elemeket/akkumulátorokat települési veszélyeshulladék-gyűjtőhelyekre kell eljuttatni.

A beépített akkumulátort nem lehet szétszedni ártalmatlanítás céljából. A teljes terméket egy elektronikai hulladékgyűjtő helyen 
kell leadni .

Fenntartjuk a jogot a termék szövegének, kialakításának és műszaki adatainak előzetes értesítés nélküli 
megváltoztatására.
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Kære hr/fru, tak fordi du har købt vores produkt!

Før du bruger produktet, skal du læse instruktionerne nedenfor for korrekt brug af produktet.

Gem venligst denne vejledning til fremtidig reference og følg dens anbefalinger, da manglende overholdelse kan udgøre en trussel mod liv eller 
helbred.

ANVENDELSE OG BESKRIVELSE AF ENHEDEN
Det  magnetiske  USB-kabel  er  en  universel  løsning  til  alle  typer  mobile  enheder.  Aftagelige  terminaler,  som  du  permanent  kan  placere  i  
stikkontakten, hjælper dig med at undgå skader forårsaget af hyppig til- og frakobling af kablet.
Kablet understøtter Quick Charge-funktioner, hvilket betyder meget hurtigere opladning af mobile enheder.

OPSTART/INSTALLATIONSVEJLEDNING
 Fjern forsigtigt USB-magnetkablet og magnetspidserne fra emballagen.
 Sørg for, at alle sættets komponenter er komplette og intakte.
 Vælg den passende magnetiske spids (f.eks. micro USB, USB-C eller Lightning) afhængigt af strømstikket på din enhed.
 Placer forsigtigt den magnetiske spids i opladningsåbningen på din enhed, og sørg for, at den sidder godt fast og ikke stikker ud over  

åbningen.
 Tilslut det magnetiske USB-kabel til en USB-port på en oplader, computer eller anden kompatibel strømkilde.
 Bring den magnetiske ende af kablet til den tidligere installerede ende i enheden - magneten vil automatisk forbinde kablet til enheden.
 Når du har tilsluttet det magnetiske kabel til din enhed, skal du begynde at oplade.
 Hvis kablet understøtter Quick Charge, skal du sørge for at bruge en passende oplader, der understøtter denne teknologi for at fremskynde 

opladningsprocessen.
 For at frakoble kablet fra enheden skal du forsigtigt trække magnetkablet væk fra spidsen på enheden - den magnetiske spids forbliver i  

opladningsporten.
 Hvis du helt vil fjerne den magnetiske spids fra enheden, skal du bruge en blid bevægelse eller et specialværktøj (hvis inkluderet).

TIP
 Enheden skal kontrolleres for fuldstændig levering og synlige skader.
 I tilfælde af ufuldstændig levering eller beskadigelse på grund af defekt emballage eller transport, kontakt venligst servicehotline.

TEKNISKE DATA
 Tre tips
 Quick Charge 2.0 (og ældre)
 Maks. strøm: 2,4A
 Fletning: nylon
 Stærke magneter
 Blå baggrundsbelysning
 Understøttelse af dataoverførsel: nej
 Længde: 1m

SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTIONER

 Brug kun kablet til det tilsigtede formål - til opladning og dataoverførsel i kompatible enheder.

 Hold kablet utilgængeligt for børn - små dele såsom magnetiske spidser kan udgøre en synkefare.

 Adskil eller modificer ikke kablet eller dets ender - dette kan resultere i beskadigelse og ugyldiggøre garantien.

 Sørg for, at den magnetiske spids passer korrekt ind i enhedens opladningsport.

 Rengør dine magnetiske spidser regelmæssigt for at fjerne støv eller metalspåner, der kan påvirke effektiviteten af din forbindelse.

 Lad ikke magnetiske spidser klæbe til metalgenstande for at forhindre beskadigelse eller kortslutning.

 Undgå at trække eller bøje kablet, når du tilslutter eller afbryder - dette kan beskadige de interne ledninger.

 Tag kablet ud af strømkilden, når enheden er fuldt opladet for at undgå overophedning.

 Brug kablet i et tørt miljø, væk fra fugt og vand - enheden er ikke vandtæt.

 Udsæt ikke kablet for ekstreme temperaturer, direkte sollys eller varmekilder.

 Undgå at bruge kablet, hvis du bemærker skader på isoleringen, stikket eller selve kablet.

 Hvis du bruger Quick Charge, skal du sørge for, at du bruger en kompatibel oplader og enhed, der understøtter denne teknologi.

 Under opladning må du ikke dække kablet eller den enhed, der oplades, for at undgå overophedning.

 Tør jævnligt kablet og magnetspidserne af med en blød, tør klud for at fjerne støv og snavs.

 Brug ikke skarpe værktøjer eller kemikalier til at rense kablet eller terminalerne.

 Opbevar kablet og terminalerne på et tørt, køligt sted, væk fra støv og fugt.

 Undgå at opbevare kablet på steder, der er udsat for klemning eller mekanisk beskadigelse.

 Hvis du bemærker gnister, overdreven opvarmning eller andre abnormiteter, skal du straks trække netledningen ud.

 Forsøg ikke selv at reparere kablet - kontakt kundeservice.



TIPS OG INFORMATION OM HÅNDTERING AF BRUGT EMBALLAGE

Emballagen er lavet af miljøvenlige materialer, som kan afleveres på din lokale genbrugsplads.

Brugt emballagemateriale skal afleveres til et affaldsindsamlingssted udpeget af lokale myndigheder. Oplysninger om, hvordan 
man bortskaffer et brugt produkt, gives af kommunen eller bykontoret.

BORTSKAFFELSE AF BRUGTE ELEKTRISKE OG ELEKTRONISKE ENHEDER

Af miljøbeskyttelsesmæssige årsager bør brugte elektriske og elektroniske produkter ikke bortskaffes som husholdningsaffald, 
men bortskaffes korrekt. Oplysninger om afhentningssteder og deres åbningstider gives af det relevante kontor.

Dette produkt overholder kravene i de relevante europæiske og nationale direktiver, der gælder for det. Produktet opfylder 
europæiske og nationale krav til sikkerhed for apparater og produkter.

  Dette produkt overholder kravene i de relevante europæiske og nationale RoHS-direktiver, der gælder for det.

Ukorrekt bortskaffelse af batterier/genopladelige batterier udgør en trussel for miljøet!

Batterier/genopladelige batterier må ikke bortskaffes sammen med husholdningsaffald. De kan indeholde skadelige tungmetaller 
og bør behandles som specialaffald. De kemiske symboler for tungmetaller er: Cd = cadmium, Hg = kviksølv, Pb = bly.

Derfor skal brugte batterier/akkumulatorer sendes til kommunale indsamlingssteder for farligt affald.

Det indbyggede batteri kan ikke skilles ad til bortskaffelse. Hele produktet skal afleveres til et indsamlingssted for 
affaldselektronik.

Vi forbeholder os retten til uden varsel at foretage ændringer af produktets tekst, design og tekniske data.
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Vážený pán/pani, ďakujeme, že ste si zakúpili náš produkt!

Pred použitím produktu si prečítajte nižšie uvedené pokyny pre správne používanie produktu.

Uschovajte si tento návod pre budúce použitie a dodržujte jeho odporúčania, pretože nedodržanie môže predstavovať ohrozenie života alebo zdravia.

APLIKÁCIA A POPIS ZARIADENIA
Magnetický USB kábel je univerzálnym riešením pre všetky typy mobilných zariadení. Odnímateľné koncovky, ktoré môžete natrvalo umiestniť do 
elektrickej zásuvky, vám pomôžu vyhnúť sa poškodeniu spôsobenému častým pripájaním a odpájaním kábla.
Kábel podporuje funkcie Quick Charge, čo znamená oveľa rýchlejšie nabíjanie mobilných zariadení.

NÁVOD NA SPUSTENIE/INŠTALÁCIU
 Opatrne vyberte magnetický kábel USB a magnetické hroty z obalu.
 Uistite sa, že všetky komponenty súpravy sú kompletné a neporušené.
 Vyberte si vhodný magnetický hrot (napr. micro USB, USB-C alebo Lightning) v závislosti od napájacej zásuvky vášho zariadenia.
 Jemne umiestnite magnetický hrot do nabíjacieho slotu vášho zariadenia a uistite sa, že presne sedí a nevyčnieva za slot.
 Pripojte magnetický kábel USB k portu USB na nabíjačke, počítači alebo inému kompatibilnému zdroju napájania.
 Priveďte magnetický koniec kábla na predtým nainštalovaný koniec v zariadení - magnet automaticky spojí kábel so zariadením.
 Po pripojení magnetického kábla k zariadeniu začnite nabíjať.
 Ak kábel podporuje rýchle nabíjanie, uistite sa, že používate vhodnú nabíjačku, ktorá túto technológiu podporuje, aby ste urýchlili proces  

nabíjania.
 Ak chcete kábel od zariadenia odpojiť, jemne vytiahnite magnetický kábel z hrotu na zariadení – magnetický hrot zostane v nabíjacom 

porte.
 Ak chcete úplne odstrániť magnetický hrot zo zariadenia, použite jemný pohyb alebo špeciálny nástroj (ak je súčasťou balenia).

TIP
 Zariadenie je potrebné skontrolovať na kompletnosť dodávky a viditeľné poškodenia.
 V prípade nekompletnej dodávky alebo poškodenia v dôsledku nesprávneho balenia alebo prepravy kontaktujte prosím servisnú linku.

TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE
 Tri tipy
 Rýchle nabíjanie 2.0 (a staršie)
 Max. prúd: 2,4A
 Opletenie: nylon
 Silné magnety
 Modré podsvietenie
 Podpora prenosu dát: nie
 Dĺžka: 1m

BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY

 Kábel používajte iba na určený účel – na nabíjanie a prenos dát v kompatibilných zariadeniach.

 Kábel uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí - malé časti, ako sú magnetické hroty, môžu predstavovať nebezpečenstvo prehltnutia.

 Kábel ani jeho konce nerozoberajte ani neupravujte - môže to mať za následok poškodenie a stratu záruky.

 Uistite sa, že magnetický hrot správne zapadá do nabíjacieho portu zariadenia.

 Pravidelne čistite svoje magnetické hroty, aby ste odstránili prach alebo kovové hobliny, ktoré môžu ovplyvniť účinnosť vášho pripojenia.

 Nedovoľte, aby sa magnetické hroty prilepili na kovové predmety, aby nedošlo k poškodeniu alebo skratu.

 Zabráňte ťahaniu alebo ohýbaniu kábla pri pripájaní alebo odpájaní - môže to poškodiť vnútorné vedenie.

 Keď je zariadenie plne nabité, odpojte kábel od zdroja napájania, aby ste predišli prehriatiu.

 Kábel používajte v suchom prostredí, mimo vlhkosti a vody – zariadenie nie je vodotesné.

 Nevystavujte kábel extrémnym teplotám, priamemu slnečnému žiareniu alebo zdrojom tepla.

 Kábel nepoužívajte, ak spozorujete poškodenie izolácie, konektora alebo samotného kábla.

 Ak používate rýchle nabíjanie, uistite sa, že používate kompatibilnú nabíjačku a zariadenie, ktoré túto technológiu podporuje.

 Pri nabíjaní nezakrývajte kábel ani nabíjané zariadenie, aby nedošlo k prehriatiu.

 Pravidelne utierajte kábel a magnetické hroty mäkkou suchou handričkou, aby ste odstránili prach a nečistoty.

 Na čistenie kábla alebo koncoviek nepoužívajte ostré nástroje ani chemikálie.

 Kábel a svorky skladujte na suchom a chladnom mieste, mimo dosahu prachu a vlhkosti.

 Kábel neskladujte na miestach vystavených rozdrveniu alebo mechanickému poškodeniu.

 Ak spozorujete iskrenie, nadmerné zahrievanie alebo iné abnormality, okamžite odpojte napájací kábel.

 Nepokúšajte sa kábel opravovať sami - kontaktujte zákaznícky servis.



TIPY A INFORMÁCIE TÝKAJÚCE SA NAKLADANIA S POUŽITÝMI OBALMI

Obal je vyrobený z ekologických materiálov, ktoré je možné zlikvidovať v miestnom recyklačnom stredisku.

Použitý obalový materiál odovzdajte na zberné miesto určené miestnymi úradmi. Informácie o likvidácii použitého výrobku 
poskytuje obec alebo mestský úrad.

LIKVIDÁCIA POUŽITÝCH ELEKTRICKÝCH A ELEKTRONICKÝCH ZARIADENÍ

Z dôvodu ochrany životného prostredia by sa použité elektrické a elektronické výrobky nemali likvidovať ako domáci odpad, ale 
mali by sa zlikvidovať správnym spôsobom. Informácie o odberných miestach a ich otváracích hodinách poskytuje príslušný 
úrad.

Tento výrobok spĺňa požiadavky príslušných európskych a národných smerníc, ktoré sa naň vzťahujú. Výrobok spĺňa európske a 
národné požiadavky na bezpečnosť zariadení a produktov.

  Tento produkt spĺňa požiadavky príslušných európskych a národných smerníc RoHS, ktoré sa naň vzťahujú.

Nesprávna likvidácia batérií/akumulátorov predstavuje hrozbu pre životné prostredie!

Batérie/nabíjateľné batérie by sa nemali likvidovať s domovým odpadom. Môžu obsahovať škodlivé ťažké kovy a malo by sa s 
nimi zaobchádzať ako so špeciálnym odpadom. Chemické značky ťažkých kovov sú: Cd = kadmium, Hg = ortuť, Pb = olovo.

Použité batérie/akumulátory by sa preto mali posielať na zberné miesta komunálneho nebezpečného odpadu.

Vstavanú batériu nie je možné rozobrať za účelom likvidácie. Celý výrobok odovzdajte do zberne elektroodpadu.

Vyhradzujeme si právo na zmeny v texte, dizajne a technických údajoch produktu bez upozornenia.
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Arvoisa vastaanottaja, kiitos tuotteemme ostamisesta!

Ennen kuin käytät tuotetta, lue alla olevat ohjeet tuotteen oikeasta käytöstä.

Säilytä tämä opas myöhempää tarvetta varten ja noudata sen suosituksia, sillä ohjeiden noudattamatta jättäminen voi aiheuttaa hengenvaaran tai 
terveyden.

SOVELLUS JA LAITTEEN KUVAUS
Magneettinen USB-kaapeli on universaali ratkaisu kaikentyyppisille mobiililaitteille. Irrotettavat liittimet, jotka voit sijoittaa pysyvästi pistorasiaan,  
auttavat sinua välttämään kaapelin toistuvista kytkemisestä ja irroittamisesta aiheutuvia vaurioita.
Kaapeli tukee Quick Charge -toimintoja, mikä tarkoittaa paljon nopeampaa mobiililaitteiden latausta.

KÄYTTÖÖNOTTO/ASENNUSOHJEET
 Poista USB-magneettikaapeli ja magneettikärjet varovasti pakkauksesta.
 Varmista, että kaikki sarjan osat ovat täydellisiä ja ehjiä.
 Valitse sopiva magneettinen kärki (esim. mikro-USB, USB-C tai Lightning) laitteesi virtaliittimen mukaan.
 Aseta magneettinen kärki varovasti laitteesi latausaukkoon ja varmista, että se sopii tiukasti eikä työnty paikan ulkopuolelle.
 Liitä USB-magneettikaapeli laturin, tietokoneen tai muun yhteensopivan virtalähteen USB-porttiin.
 Tuo kaapelin magneettinen pää laitteeseen aiemmin asennettuun päähän - magneetti yhdistää kaapelin automaattisesti laitteeseen.
 Kun olet liittänyt magneettikaapelin laitteeseen, aloita lataaminen.
 Jos kaapeli tukee Quick Chargea, varmista, että käytät sopivaa laturia, joka tukee tätä tekniikkaa latausprosessin nopeuttamiseksi.
 Irrottaaksesi kaapelin laitteesta, vedä magneettikaapelia varovasti poispäin laitteen kärjestä - magneettinen kärki jää latausporttiin.
 Jos haluat poistaa magneettisen kärjen kokonaan laitteesta, käytä hellävaraista liikettä tai erikoistyökalua (jos mukana).

KÄRKI
 Laite tulee tarkistaa toimituksen täydellisyyden ja näkyvien vaurioiden varalta.
 Jos toimitus on epätäydellinen tai viallisesta pakkauksesta tai kuljetuksesta johtuva vaurio, ota yhteyttä huoltopalveluun.

TEKNISET TIEDOT
 Kolme vinkkiä
 Pikalataus 2.0 (ja vanhempi)
 Max. Virta: 2,4A
 Punos: nylonia
 Vahvat magneetit
 Sininen taustavalo
 Tiedonsiirron tuki: ei
 Pituus: 1m

TURVALLISUUSOHJEET

 Käytä kaapelia vain sen aiottuun tarkoitukseen - lataamiseen ja tiedonsiirtoon yhteensopivissa laitteissa.

 Pidä kaapeli poissa lasten ulottuvilta - pienet osat, kuten magneettikärjet, voivat aiheuttaa nielemisvaaran.

 Älä pura tai muokkaa kaapelia tai sen päitä - tämä voi johtaa vaurioihin ja mitätöidä takuun.

 Varmista, että magneettinen kärki sopii kunnolla laitteen latausporttiin.

 Puhdista magneettikärjet säännöllisesti poistaaksesi pölyn tai metallilastut, jotka voivat vaikuttaa yhteyden tehokkuuteen.

 Älä anna magneettisten kärkien tarttua metalliesineisiin vaurioiden tai oikosulkujen välttämiseksi.

 Vältä kaapelin vetämistä tai taivuttamista kytkettäessä tai irrottaessasi - tämä voi vahingoittaa sisäisiä johtoja.

 Irrota kaapeli virtalähteestä, kun laite on ladattu täyteen ylikuumenemisen välttämiseksi.

 Käytä kaapelia kuivassa ympäristössä, poissa kosteudesta ja vedestä - laite ei ole vesitiivis.

 Älä altista kaapelia äärilämpötiloille, suoralle auringonvalolle tai lämmönlähteille.

 Vältä kaapelin käyttöä, jos huomaat vaurion eristeessä, liittimessä tai itse kaapelissa.

 Jos käytät Quick Chargea, varmista, että käytät yhteensopivaa laturia ja laitetta, joka tukee tätä tekniikkaa.

 Älä peitä kaapelia tai ladattavaa laitetta latauksen aikana ylikuumenemisen välttämiseksi.

 Pyyhi kaapeli ja magneettikärjet säännöllisesti pehmeällä, kuivalla liinalla pölyn ja lian poistamiseksi.

 Älä käytä teräviä työkaluja tai kemikaaleja kaapelin tai liittimien puhdistamiseen.

 Säilytä kaapelia ja liittimet kuivassa, viileässä paikassa, suojassa pölyltä ja kosteudelta.

 Vältä kaapelin säilyttämistä paikoissa, jotka ovat alttiina puristuville tai mekaanisille vaurioille.

 Jos huomaat kipinöitä, liiallista kuumenemista tai muita poikkeavuuksia, irrota virtajohto välittömästi pistorasiasta.

 Älä yritä korjata kaapelia itse – ota yhteyttä asiakaspalveluun.



VINKKEJÄ JA TIETOA KÄYTETTYJEN PAKKAUSTEN HALLINTAAN

Pakkaus on valmistettu ympäristöystävällisistä materiaaleista, jotka voidaan hävittää paikallisessa kierrätyskeskuksessa.

Käytetty pakkausmateriaali tulee toimittaa paikallisten viranomaisten määräämään jätteenkeräyspisteeseen . Tietoja käytetyn 
tuotteen hävittämisestä antaa kunnan tai kaupungin virasto.

KÄYTETTYJEN SÄHKÖ- JA SÄHKÖLAITTEIDEN HÄVITTÄMINEN

Ympäristönsuojelusyistä käytettyjä sähkö- ja elektroniikkatuotteita ei tule hävittää kotitalousjätteen mukana, vaan ne on 
hävitettävä asianmukaisesti. Tietoja keräyspisteistä ja niiden aukioloajoista antaa asianomainen toimisto.

Tämä tuote täyttää sitä koskevien asiaankuuluvien eurooppalaisten ja kansallisten direktiivien vaatimukset. Tuote täyttää 
eurooppalaiset ja kansalliset laitteiden ja tuotteiden turvallisuusvaatimukset.

  Tämä tuote täyttää sitä koskevien asiaankuuluvien eurooppalaisten ja kansallisten RoHS-direktiivien vaatimukset.

Paristojen/akkujen väärä hävittäminen on uhka ympäristölle!

Paristoja/ladattavia paristoja ei saa hävittää kotitalousjätteen mukana. Ne voivat sisältää haitallisia raskasmetalleja ja niitä 
tulee käsitellä erikoisjätteenä. Raskasmetallien kemialliset symbolit ovat: Cd = kadmium, Hg = elohopea, Pb = lyijy.

Siksi käytetyt paristot/akut tulee toimittaa kunnallisiin vaarallisten jätteiden keräyspisteisiin.

Sisäänrakennettua akkua ei voi purkaa hävittämistä varten. Koko tuote tulee toimittaa elektroniikkaromun keräyspisteeseen.

Pidätämme oikeuden tehdä muutoksia tuotteen tekstiin, suunnitteluun ja teknisiin tietoihin ilman 
ennakkoilmoitusta.
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Gerbiamasis Pone/Ponia, dėkojame, kad įsigijote mūsų gaminį!

Prieš naudodami gaminį, perskaitykite toliau pateiktas instrukcijas, kaip tinkamai naudoti gaminį.

Išsaugokite šį vadovą, kad galėtumėte pasinaudoti ateityje, ir vadovaukitės jo rekomendacijomis, nes jos nesilaikymas gali kelti pavojų gyvybei arba 
sveikatai.

PRIETAISO TAIKYMAS IR APRAŠYMAS
Magnetinis  USB laidas  yra  universalus  sprendimas  visų  tipų  mobiliesiems  įrenginiams.  Nuimami  gnybtai,  kuriuos  galite  visam laikui  įdėti  į  
maitinimo lizdą, padės išvengti žalos, kurią sukelia dažnas laido kišimas ir ištraukimas.
Kabelis palaiko Quick Charge funkcijas, o tai reiškia daug greitesnį mobiliųjų įrenginių įkrovimą.

PALEIDIMO / MONTAVIMO INSTRUKCIJOS
 Atsargiai išimkite USB magnetinį laidą ir magnetinius antgalius iš pakuotės.
 Įsitikinkite, kad visi rinkinio komponentai yra pilni ir nepažeisti.
 Pasirinkite tinkamą magnetinį antgalį (pvz., mikro USB, USB-C arba Lightning), atsižvelgdami į įrenginio maitinimo lizdą.
 Švelniai įkiškite magnetinį antgalį į įrenginio įkrovimo angą ir įsitikinkite, kad jis tvirtai priglunda ir neišsikiša už angos.
 Prijunkite USB magnetinį kabelį prie įkroviklio, kompiuterio ar kito suderinamo maitinimo šaltinio USB prievado.
 Pritraukite magnetinį laido galą prie anksčiau įrenginyje sumontuoto galo – magnetas automatiškai prijungs kabelį prie įrenginio.
 Prijungę magnetinį laidą prie įrenginio, pradėkite įkrauti.
 Jei  laidas  palaiko greitąjį  įkrovimą,  įsitikinkite,  kad naudojate  tinkamą įkroviklį,  kuris  palaiko šią  technologiją,  kad pagreitintumėte  

įkrovimo procesą.
 Norėdami atjungti kabelį nuo įrenginio, švelniai patraukite magnetinį laidą nuo įrenginio antgalio – magnetinis antgalis liks įkrovimo 

prievade.
 Jei norite visiškai nuimti magnetinį antgalį nuo prietaiso, švelniais judesiais arba specialiu įrankiu (jei yra).

PATARIMAS
 Prietaisas turi būti patikrintas dėl pristatymo išsamumo ir matomų pažeidimų.
 Jei pristatymas nepilnas arba sugadintas dėl netinkamos pakuotės ar transportavimo, susisiekite su aptarnavimo linija.

TECHNINIAI DUOMENYS
 Trys patarimai
 Greitas įkrovimas 2.0 (ir senesnės versijos)
 Maks. srovė: 2,4A
 Pinti: nailonas
 Stiprūs magnetai
 Mėlynas foninis apšvietimas
 Duomenų perdavimo palaikymas: ne
 Ilgis: 1m

SAUGOS INSTRUKCIJOS

 Kabelį naudokite tik pagal paskirtį – įkrovimui ir duomenų perdavimui suderinamuose įrenginiuose.

 Laikykite laidą vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje – mažos dalys, pvz., magnetiniai antgaliai, gali kelti pavojų praryti.

 Neardykite ir nemodifikuokite laido ar jo galų – tai gali sugadinti ir anuliuoti garantiją.

 Įsitikinkite, kad magnetinis antgalis tinkamai priglunda prie įrenginio įkrovimo prievado.

 Reguliariai valykite magnetinius antgalius, kad pašalintumėte dulkes ar metalo drožles, kurios gali turėti įtakos ryšio veiksmingumui.

 Neleiskite magnetiniams antgaliams prilipti prie metalinių daiktų, kad išvengtumėte žalos ar trumpojo jungimo.

 Jungdami ar atjungdami laido netempkite ir nelenkite – tai gali pažeisti vidinius laidus.

 Atjunkite kabelį nuo maitinimo šaltinio, kai įrenginys visiškai įkrautas, kad išvengtumėte perkaitimo.

 Kabelį naudokite sausoje aplinkoje, atokiau nuo drėgmės ir vandens – prietaisas nėra atsparus vandeniui.

 Nelaikykite laido nuo ekstremalių temperatūrų, tiesioginių saulės spindulių ar šilumos šaltinių.

 Nenaudokite kabelio, jei pastebėjote izoliacijos, jungties ar paties kabelio pažeidimą.

 Jei naudojate greitąjį įkrovimą, įsitikinkite, kad naudojate suderinamą įkroviklį ir įrenginį, palaikantį šią technologiją.

 Įkraudami neuždenkite laido arba įkraunamo įrenginio, kad išvengtumėte perkaitimo.

 Reguliariai valykite laidą ir magnetinius antgalius minkšta, sausa šluoste, kad pašalintumėte dulkes ir nešvarumus.

 Nenaudokite aštrių įrankių ar chemikalų laido ar gnybtų valymui.

 Laikykite laidą ir gnybtus sausoje, vėsioje vietoje, apsaugotoje nuo dulkių ir drėgmės.

 Stenkitės nelaikyti laido vietose, kuriose gali būti sutraiškyti arba mechaniniai pažeidimai.

 Jei pastebėjote kibirkščiavimą, per didelį įkaitimą ar kitus sutrikimus, nedelsdami atjunkite maitinimo laidą.

 Nebandykite taisyti laido patys – susisiekite su klientų aptarnavimo tarnyba.



PATARIMAI IR INFORMACIJA APIE NAUDOTŲ PAKUOČIŲ TVARKYMĄ

Pakuotė pagaminta iš aplinkai nekenksmingų medžiagų, kurias galima išmesti vietiniame perdirbimo centre.

Panaudotos pakavimo medžiagos turi būti pristatytos į vietos valdžios nurodytą atliekų surinkimo punktą . Informaciją, kaip 
išmesti panaudotą gaminį, teikia komunos arba miesto biuras.

NAUDOTŲ ELEKTROS IR ELEKTRONINIŲ PRIETAISŲ IŠMETIMAS

Aplinkos apsaugos sumetimais panaudotus elektros ir elektroninius gaminius reikia išmesti ne kartu su buitinėmis atliekomis, o 
tinkamai išmesti. Informaciją apie surinkimo punktus ir jų darbo laiką teikia atitinkamas biuras.

Šis gaminys atitinka jam taikomų atitinkamų Europos ir nacionalinių direktyvų reikalavimus. Gaminys atitinka Europos ir 
nacionalinius prietaisų ir gaminių saugos reikalavimus.

  Šis gaminys atitinka jam taikomų atitinkamų Europos ir nacionalinių RoHS direktyvų reikalavimus.

Netinkamas baterijų/įkraunamų baterijų utilizavimas kelia grėsmę aplinkai!

Baterijų/įkraunamų baterijų negalima išmesti kartu su buitinėmis atliekomis. Juose gali būti kenksmingų sunkiųjų metalų, todėl 
juos reikia tvarkyti kaip specialias atliekas. Cheminiai sunkiųjų metalų simboliai yra: Cd = kadmis, Hg = gyvsidabris, Pb = 
švinas.

Todėl panaudotas baterijas/akumuliatorius reikia siųsti į komunalinių pavojingų atliekų surinkimo punktus.

Integruotos baterijos negalima išardyti ir išmesti. Visą gaminį reikia atiduoti į elektronikos atliekų surinkimo punktą.

Pasiliekame teisę be įspėjimo keisti gaminio tekstą, dizainą ir techninius duomenis.



LV

Godātais kungs/kundze! Paldies, ka iegādājāties mūsu produktu!

Pirms produkta lietošanas, lūdzu, izlasiet tālāk sniegtos norādījumus par pareizu produkta lietošanu.

Lūdzu, saglabājiet šo rokasgrāmatu turpmākai uzziņai un ievērojiet tās ieteikumus, jo tās neievērošana var apdraudēt dzīvību vai veselību.

IERĪCES PIELIETOJUMS UN APRAKSTS
Magnētiskais  USB kabelis  ir  universāls  risinājums  visu  veidu  mobilajām ierīcēm.  Noņemamie  spailes,  kuras  varat  pastāvīgi  ievietot  strāvas  
kontaktligzdā, palīdzēs izvairīties no bojājumiem, ko izraisa bieža kabeļa pievienošana un atvienošana.
Kabelis atbalsta Quick Charge funkcijas, kas nozīmē daudz ātrāku mobilo ierīču uzlādi.

IEDARBĪBAS/UZSTĀDĪŠANAS INSTRUKCIJAS
 Uzmanīgi izņemiet USB magnētisko kabeli un magnētiskos uzgaļus no iepakojuma.
 Pārliecinieties, vai visas komplekta sastāvdaļas ir pilnīgas un neskartas.
 Izvēlieties piemērotu magnētisko galu (piemēram, mikro USB, USB-C vai Lightning) atkarībā no ierīces strāvas kontaktligzdas.
 Uzmanīgi ievietojiet magnētisko galu ierīces uzlādes slotā, pārliecinoties, ka tas cieši pieguļ un neizvirzās ārpus slota.
 Pievienojiet USB magnētisko kabeli lādētāja, datora vai cita saderīga strāvas avota USB portam.
 Novietojiet kabeļa magnētisko galu uz iepriekš ierīcē uzstādīto galu – magnēts automātiski savienos kabeli ar ierīci.
 Kad magnētiskais kabelis ir pievienots ierīcei, sāciet uzlādi.
 Ja kabelis atbalsta ātro uzlādi, pārliecinieties, ka izmantojat piemērotu lādētāju, kas atbalsta šo tehnoloģiju, lai paātrinātu uzlādes procesu.
 Lai  atvienotu  kabeli  no  ierīces,  uzmanīgi  pavelciet  magnētisko  kabeli  prom  no  ierīces  gala  –  magnētiskais  uzgalis  paliks  uzlādes 

pieslēgvietā.
 Ja vēlaties pilnībā noņemt magnētisko galu no ierīces, izmantojiet maigu kustību vai speciālu instrumentu (ja iekļauts).

PADOMS
 Jāpārbauda, vai ierīce ir pilnībā piegādāta un vai nav redzami bojājumi.
 Nepilnīgas piegādes vai bojāta iepakojuma vai transportēšanas dēļ radušos bojājumu gadījumā, lūdzu, sazinieties ar servisa tālruni.

TEHNISKIE DATI
 Trīs padomi
 Ātrā uzlāde 2.0 (un vecāka versija)
 Maks. strāva: 2,4A
 Pinums: neilons
 Spēcīgi magnēti
 Zils fona apgaismojums
 Datu pārraides atbalsts: nē
 Garums: 1m

DROŠĪBAS NORĀDĪJUMI

 Lietojiet kabeli tikai tam paredzētajam mērķim – uzlādei un datu pārraidei saderīgās ierīcēs.

 Glabājiet kabeli bērniem nepieejamā vietā – mazas detaļas, piemēram, magnētiski uzgaļi, var radīt norīšanas risku.

 Neizjauciet un nepārveidojiet kabeli vai tā galus - tas var izraisīt bojājumus un anulēt garantiju.

 Pārliecinieties, vai magnētiskais uzgalis pareizi iekļaujas ierīces uzlādes portā.

 Regulāri notīriet magnētiskos uzgaļus, lai noņemtu putekļus vai metāla skaidas, kas var ietekmēt savienojuma efektivitāti.

 Neļaujiet magnētiskajiem uzgaļiem pielipt pie metāla priekšmetiem, lai novērstu bojājumus vai īssavienojumus.

 Izvairieties no kabeļa raušanas vai saliekšanas, pievienojot vai atvienojot — tas var sabojāt iekšējos vadus.

 Kad ierīce ir pilnībā uzlādēta, atvienojiet kabeli no strāvas avota, lai izvairītos no pārkaršanas.

 Izmantojiet kabeli sausā vidē, prom no mitruma un ūdens — ierīce nav ūdensdroša.

 Nepakļaujiet kabeli ekstremālām temperatūrām, tiešiem saules stariem vai siltuma avotiem.

 Izvairieties no kabeļa lietošanas, ja pamanāt izolācijas, savienotāja vai paša kabeļa bojājumus.

 Ja izmantojat ātro uzlādi, pārliecinieties, vai izmantojat saderīgu lādētāju un ierīci, kas atbalsta šo tehnoloģiju.

 Uzlādes laikā neaizsedziet kabeli vai uzlādējamo ierīci, lai izvairītos no pārkaršanas.

 Regulāri noslaukiet kabeli un magnētiskos uzgaļus ar mīkstu, sausu drānu, lai noņemtu putekļus un netīrumus.

 Kabeļa vai spaiļu tīrīšanai neizmantojiet asus instrumentus vai ķīmiskas vielas.

 Glabājiet kabeli un spailes sausā, vēsā vietā, prom no putekļiem un mitruma.

 Izvairieties no kabeļa glabāšanas vietās, kas pakļautas saspiešanai vai mehāniskiem bojājumiem.

 Ja pamanāt dzirksteļošanu, pārmērīgu uzkaršanu vai citas novirzes, nekavējoties atvienojiet strāvas vadu.

 Nemēģiniet pats salabot kabeli — sazinieties ar klientu apkalpošanas dienestu.



PADOMI UN INFORMĀCIJA PAR LIETOTĀ IEPAKOJUMA PĀRVALDĪBU

Iepakojums ir izgatavots no videi draudzīgiem materiāliem, kurus var nodot vietējā pārstrādes centrā.

Izlietotais iepakojuma materiāls jānogādā vietējo varas iestāžu norādītā atkritumu savākšanas punktā. Informāciju par to, kā 
atbrīvoties no izlietotā produkta, sniedz komūna vai pilsētas pārvalde.

IZMANTOTO ELEKTRISKĀS UN ELEKTRONISKĀS IERĪCES ATBRĪVOŠANA

Vides aizsardzības apsvērumu dēļ nolietotus elektriskos un elektroniskos izstrādājumus nedrīkst izmest kopā ar sadzīves 
atkritumiem, bet gan pareizi. Informāciju par savākšanas punktiem un to darba laiku sniedz attiecīgais birojs.

Šis produkts atbilst attiecīgo Eiropas un nacionālo direktīvu prasībām, kas uz to attiecas. Produkts atbilst Eiropas un valsts 
prasībām attiecībā uz ierīču un izstrādājumu drošību.

  Šis produkts atbilst attiecīgo Eiropas un valstu RoHS direktīvu prasībām, kas uz to attiecas.

Nepareiza bateriju/uzlādējamo bateriju utilizācija rada draudus videi!

Baterijas/uzlādējamās baterijas nedrīkst izmest kopā ar sadzīves atkritumiem. Tie var saturēt kaitīgus smagos metālus, un tie ir 
jāapstrādā kā īpaši atkritumi. Smago metālu ķīmiskie simboli ir: Cd = kadmijs, Hg = dzīvsudrabs, Pb = svins.

Tāpēc izlietotās baterijas/akumulatori jānosūta uz sadzīves bīstamo atkritumu savākšanas punktiem.

Iebūvēto akumulatoru nevar izjaukt iznīcināšanai. Viss izstrādājums jānodod elektronikas atkritumu savākšanas punktā.

Mēs paturam tiesības bez brīdinājuma veikt izmaiņas produkta tekstā, dizainā un tehniskajos datos.



EE

Lugupeetud proua, täname teid meie toote ostmise eest!

Enne toote kasutamist lugege palun allolevaid juhiseid toote õigeks kasutamiseks.

Hoidke käesolev juhend edaspidiseks kasutamiseks alles ja järgige selle soovitusi, sest selle järgimata jätmine võib ohustada elu või tervist.

SEADME RAKENDUS JA KIRJELDUS
Magnetiline USB-kaabel on universaalne lahendus igat tüüpi mobiilseadmetele. Eemaldatavad klemmid, mille saate püsivalt pistikupessa asetada,  
aitavad teil vältida kahjustusi, mis on põhjustatud kaabli sagedasest ühendamisest ja lahtiühendamisest.
Kaabel toetab Quick Charge funktsioone, mis tähendab mobiilsete seadmete palju kiiremat laadimist.

KÄIVITAMIS-/PAIGALDAMISJUHISED
 Eemaldage USB-magnetkaabel ja magnetotsikud ettevaatlikult pakendist.
 Veenduge, et kõik komplekti komponendid on terviklikud ja terved.
 Valige sobiv magnetots (nt mikro-USB, USB-C või Lightning) olenevalt seadme toitepesast.
 Asetage magnetiline otsik õrnalt seadme laadimispessa, veendudes, et see sobib hästi ega ulatuks pesast välja.
 Ühendage USB-magnetkaabel laadija, arvuti või muu ühilduva toiteallika USB-porti.
 Viige kaabli magnetiline ots seadmesse varem paigaldatud otsa - magnet ühendab kaabli automaatselt seadmega.
 Kui olete magnetkaabli seadmega ühendanud, alustage laadimist.
 Kui kaabel toetab kiirlaadimist, kasutage laadimisprotsessi kiirendamiseks sobivat laadijat, mis seda tehnoloogiat toetab.
 Kaabli seadme küljest lahtiühendamiseks tõmmake magnetkaabel õrnalt seadme otsast eemale – magnetots jääb laadimisporti.
 Kui soovite magnetilise otsa seadmelt täielikult eemaldada, kasutage õrna liigutust või spetsiaalset tööriista (kui see on kaasas).

VIHJE
 Seadet tuleb kontrollida tarne täielikkuse ja nähtavate kahjustuste suhtes.
 Mittetäieliku tarne või vigase pakendi või transpordi tõttu tekkinud kahjustuse korral võtke ühendust teenindustelefoniga.

TEHNILISED ANDMED
 Kolm näpunäidet
 Quick Charge 2.0 (ja vanemad)
 Max vool: 2,4A
 Punutud: nailon
 Tugevad magnetid
 Sinine taustvalgus
 Andmeedastuse tugi: ei
 Pikkus: 1m

OHUTUSJUHISED

 Kasutage kaablit ainult ettenähtud otstarbel – laadimiseks ja andmeedastuseks ühilduvates seadmetes.

 Hoidke kaabel lastele kättesaamatus kohas – väikesed osad, nagu magnetotsad, võivad põhjustada allaneelamisohu.

 Ärge võtke lahti ega muutke kaablit ega selle otsi – see võib põhjustada kahjustusi ja tühistada garantii.

 Veenduge, et magnetotsik sobiks korralikult seadme laadimisporti.

 Puhastage regulaarselt oma magnetotsikuid, et eemaldada tolm või metallilaastud, mis võivad ühenduse tõhusust mõjutada.

 Kahjustuste või lühiste vältimiseks ärge laske magnetotsikutel metallesemete külge kinni jääda.

 Vältige ühendamisel või lahtiühendamisel kaabli tõmbamist või painutamist – see võib kahjustada sisemist juhtmestikku.

 Kui seade on täielikult laetud, eemaldage kaabel toiteallikast, et vältida ülekuumenemist.

 Kasutage kaablit kuivas keskkonnas, eemal niiskusest ja veest – seade ei ole veekindel.

 Ärge jätke kaablit äärmuslike temperatuuride, otsese päikesevalguse ega soojusallikate kätte.

 Vältige kaabli kasutamist, kui märkate isolatsiooni, pistiku või kaabli enda kahjustusi.

 Kui kasutate kiirlaadimist, veenduge, et kasutate seda tehnoloogiat toetavat ühilduvat laadijat ja seadet.

 Ülekuumenemise vältimiseks ärge katke laadimise ajal kaablit ega laetavat seadet kinni.

 Tolmu ja mustuse eemaldamiseks pühkige kaablit ja magnetotsikuid regulaarselt pehme kuiva lapiga.

 Ärge kasutage kaabli või klemmide puhastamiseks teravaid tööriistu ega kemikaale.

 Hoidke kaablit ja klemme kuivas jahedas kohas, eemal tolmust ja niiskusest.

 Vältige kaabli hoidmist kohtades, kus see võib kokku puutuda muljumis- või mehaaniliste vigastustega.

 Kui märkate sädemeid, liigset kuumenemist või muid kõrvalekaldeid, eemaldage kohe toitejuhe.

 Ärge proovige kaablit ise parandada – võtke ühendust klienditeenindusega.



NÕUANDED JA TEAVE KASUTATUD PAKENDITE HALDAMISE KOHTA

Pakend on valmistatud keskkonnasõbralikest materjalidest, mille saab ära anda kohalikus taaskasutuskeskuses.

Kasutatud pakkematerjal tuleb toimetada kohalike omavalitsuste poolt määratud jäätmekogumispunkti . Teavet kasutatud toote 
utiliseerimise kohta annab omavalitsus või linnavalitsus.

KASUTATUD ELEKTRI- JA ELEKTROONIKASEADMETE UTILISEERIMINE

Keskkonnakaitselistel põhjustel ei tohi kasutatud elektri- ja elektroonikatooteid visata ära olmeprügi hulka, vaid käidelda õigesti. 
Teavet kogumispunktide ja nende lahtiolekuaegade kohta annab vastav esindus.

See toode vastab sellele kohalduvate asjakohaste Euroopa ja riiklike direktiivide nõuetele. Toode vastab Euroopa ja riiklikele 
seadmete ja toodete ohutuse nõuetele.

  See toode vastab asjakohaste Euroopa ja riiklike RoHS direktiivide nõuetele, mis sellele kehtivad.

Patareide/akude ebaõige utiliseerimine ohustab keskkonda!

Patareisid/akusid ei tohi visata olmejäätmete hulka. Need võivad sisaldada kahjulikke raskmetalle ja neid tuleks käsitleda 
erijäätmetena. Raskmetallide keemilised sümbolid on: Cd = kaadmium, Hg = elavhõbe, Pb = plii.

Seetõttu tuleks kasutatud patareid/akud saata ohtlike jäätmete kogumispunktidesse.

Sisseehitatud akut ei saa utiliseerimiseks lahti võtta. Kogu toode tuleb üle anda elektroonikaromude kogumispunkti.

Jätame endale õiguse teha toote tekstis, disainis ja tehnilistes andmetes ette teatamata muudatusi.
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Spoštovani, zahvaljujemo se vam za nakup našega izdelka!

Pred uporabo izdelka preberite spodnja navodila za pravilno uporabo izdelka.

Prosimo, da shranite ta priročnik za poznejšo uporabo in upoštevate njegova priporočila, saj lahko neupoštevanje ogrozi življenje ali zdravje.

UPORABA IN OPIS NAPRAVE
Magnetni USB kabel je univerzalna rešitev za vse vrste mobilnih naprav. Snemljive sponke, ki jih lahko trajno postavite v vtičnico, vam bodo  
pomagale preprečiti poškodbe zaradi pogostega vtikanja in izklapljanja kabla.
Kabel podpira funkcije Quick Charge, kar pomeni veliko hitrejše polnjenje mobilnih naprav.

NAVODILA ZA ZAGON/NAMESTITEV
 Previdno odstranite magnetni kabel USB in magnetne konice iz embalaže.
 Prepričajte se, da so vse komponente kompleta popolne in nepoškodovane.
 Izberite ustrezno magnetno konico (npr. mikro USB, USB-C ali Lightning) glede na vtičnico vaše naprave.
 Nežno postavite magnetno konico v polnilno režo vaše naprave in se prepričajte, da se tesno prilega in ne štrli čez režo.
 Priključite magnetni kabel USB v vrata USB na polnilniku, računalniku ali drugem združljivem viru napajanja.
 Magnetni konec kabla približajte predhodno nameščenemu koncu v napravi - magnet bo samodejno povezal kabel z napravo.
 Ko magnetni kabel povežete z napravo, začnite polniti.
 Če  kabel  podpira  hitro  polnjenje,  se  prepričajte,  da  uporabljate  ustrezen polnilnik,  ki  podpira  to  tehnologijo,  da  pospešite  postopek 

polnjenja.
 Če želite odklopiti kabel iz naprave, nežno potegnite magnetni kabel stran od konice na napravi – magnetna konica bo ostala v polnilnem  

priključku.
 Če želite magnetno konico popolnoma odstraniti z naprave, uporabite nežen gib ali posebno orodje (če je priloženo).

NAMIG
 Napravo je treba preveriti glede popolnosti dobave in vidnih poškodb.
 V primeru nepopolne dostave ali poškodbe zaradi napačne embalaže ali transporta se obrnite na servisno linijo.

TEHNIČNI PODATKI
 Trije nasveti
 Quick Charge 2.0 (in starejši)
 maks. tok: 2,4A
 Pletenica: najlon
 Močni magneti
 Modra osvetlitev ozadja
 Podpora za prenos podatkov: št
 Dolžina: 1m

VARNOSTNA NAVODILA

 Kabel uporabljajte samo za predvideni namen - za polnjenje in prenos podatkov v združljivih napravah.

 Kabel hranite izven dosega otrok - majhni deli, kot so magnetne konice, lahko predstavljajo nevarnost zaužitja.

 Kabla ali njegovih koncev ne razstavljajte ali spreminjajte – to lahko povzroči poškodbe in razveljavi garancijo.

 Prepričajte se, da se magnetna konica pravilno prilega v vrata za polnjenje naprave.

 Redno čistite svoje magnetne konice, da odstranite prah ali kovinske ostružke, ki lahko vplivajo na učinkovitost vaše povezave.

 Ne dovolite, da bi se magnetne konice prilepile na kovinske predmete, da preprečite poškodbe ali kratke stike.

 Izogibajte se vleki ali upogibanju kabla, ko priklapljate ali odklapljate - to lahko poškoduje notranje ožičenje.

 Ko je naprava popolnoma napolnjena, izključite kabel iz vira napajanja, da preprečite pregrevanje.

 Kabel uporabljajte v suhem okolju, stran od vlage in vode – naprava ni vodotesna.

 Kabla ne izpostavljajte ekstremnim temperaturam, neposredni sončni svetlobi ali virom toplote.

 Izogibajte se uporabi kabla, če opazite poškodbe izolacije, priključka ali kabla.

 Če uporabljate hitro polnjenje, se prepričajte, da uporabljate združljiv polnilnik in napravo, ki podpira to tehnologijo.

 Med polnjenjem ne prekrivajte kabla ali naprave, ki jo polnite, da preprečite pregrevanje.

 Redno obrišite kabel in magnetne konice z mehko, suho krpo, da odstranite prah in umazanijo.

 Za čiščenje kabla ali sponk ne uporabljajte ostrih orodij ali kemikalij.

 Kabel in sponke hranite na suhem in hladnem mestu, stran od prahu in vlage.

 Izogibajte se shranjevanju kabla na mestih, ki so izpostavljena zmečkaninam ali mehanskim poškodbam.

 Če opazite iskrenje, prekomerno segrevanje ali druge nepravilnosti, takoj izključite napajalni kabel.

 Kabla ne poskušajte popraviti sami – obrnite se na servisno službo.



NASVETI IN INFORMACIJE O RAVNANJU Z UPORABLJENO EMBALAŽO

Embalaža je narejena iz okolju prijaznih materialov, ki jih lahko oddate v lokalnem centru za recikliranje.

Uporabljeno embalažo je treba oddati na zbirno mesto, ki ga določijo lokalne oblasti. Informacije o tem, kako odstraniti rabljeni 
izdelek, posreduje občinski ali mestni urad.

ODLAGANJE RABI ELEKTRIČNIH IN ELEKTRONSKIH NAPRAV

Zaradi varstva okolja rabljenih električnih in elektronskih izdelkov ne smete odvreči med gospodinjske odpadke, temveč jih 
odložite na primeren način. Informacije o zbirnih mestih in njihovem delovnem času posreduje pristojni urad.

Ta izdelek je skladen z zahtevami ustreznih evropskih in nacionalnih direktiv, ki veljajo zanj. Izdelek izpolnjuje evropske 
in nacionalne zahteve glede varnosti naprav in izdelkov.

  Ta izdelek je v skladu z zahtevami ustreznih evropskih in nacionalnih direktiv RoHS, ki veljajo zanj.

Nepravilno odlaganje baterij/akumulatorjev ogroža okolje!

Baterij/akumulatorjev ne smete odvreči med gospodinjske odpadke. Lahko vsebujejo škodljive težke kovine in jih je treba 
obravnavati kot posebne odpadke. Kemijski simboli težkih kovin so: Cd = kadmij, Hg = živo srebro, Pb = svinec.

Zato je treba izrabljene baterije/akumulatorje oddati na komunalna zbirališča nevarnih odpadkov.

Vgrajene baterije ni mogoče razstaviti za odlaganje. Celoten izdelek je treba oddati na zbirno mesto za odpadno elektroniko.

Pridržujemo si pravico do sprememb besedila, dizajna in tehničnih podatkov izdelka brez predhodnega 
obvestila.



IE

A Sir / Madam, go raibh maith agat as ár dtáirge a cheannach!

Sula n-úsáideann tú an táirge, léigh na treoracha thíos maidir le húsáid cheart an táirge.

Coinnigh an lámhleabhar seo le haghaidh tagartha sa todhchaí le do thoil agus lean a mholtaí, mar go bhféadfadh mainneachtain déanamh de réir a 
bheith ina bhagairt do bheatha nó do shláinte.

IARRATAS AGUS CUR SÍOS AR AN GLÉAS
Is réiteach uilíoch é an cábla USB maighnéadach do gach cineál gléas soghluaiste. Cabhróidh teirminéil inscortha is féidir leat a chur go buan sa  
soicéad cumhachta leat damáiste a sheachaint a tharlaíonn de bharr plugáil agus díphlugáil an chábla go minic.
Tacaíonn an cábla le feidhmeanna Táille Tapa, rud a chiallaíonn muirearú i bhfad níos tapúla ar ghléasanna soghluaiste.

TREORACHA TOSAIGH/Suiteáil
 Bain go cúramach an cábla maighnéadach USB agus na leideanna maighnéadacha ón bpacáistiú.
 Cinntigh go bhfuil comhpháirteanna uile an trealaimh iomlán agus slán.
 Roghnaigh an barr maighnéadach cuí (m.sh. micrea USB, USB-C nó Lightning) ag brath ar shoicéad cumhachta do ghléis.
 Cuir an barr maighnéadach go réidh isteach i sliotán luchtaithe do ghléas, ag cinntiú go n-oireann sé go géar agus nach n-eascraíonn sé thar 

an sliotán.
 Ceangail an cábla maighnéadach USB le port USB ar charger, ríomhaire, nó foinse cumhachta comhoiriúnach eile.
 Tabhair  deireadh maighnéadach an chábla go dtí  an deireadh suiteáilte  roimhe seo sa fheiste -  nascfaidh an maighnéad an cábla go 

huathoibríoch leis an bhfeiste.
 Nuair a nascann tú an cábla maighnéadach le do ghléas, cuir tús le muirearú.
 Má thacaíonn an cábla le Muirear Tapa, déan cinnte go n-úsáideann tú charger oiriúnach a thacaíonn leis an teicneolaíocht seo chun an  

próiseas muirir a bhrostú.
 Chun an cábla a dhícheangal ón bhfeiste, tarraing an cábla maighnéadach go réidh ar shiúl ón mbarr ar an bhfeiste - fanfaidh an rinn  

maighnéadach sa phort luchtaithe.
 Más mian leat an barr maighnéadach a bhaint as an bhfeiste go hiomlán, bain úsáid as gluaiseacht mhín nó uirlis speisialta (má tá sé san  

áireamh).

TIP
 Ba cheart an gléas a sheiceáil le haghaidh iomláine an tseachadta agus damáiste infheicthe.
 I gcás seachadadh neamhiomlán nó damáiste mar gheall ar phacáistiú nó iompar lochtach, déan teagmháil le beolíne na seirbhíse.

SONRAÍ TEICNIÚLA
 Trí leideanna
 Táille Tapa 2.0 (agus níos sine)
 uas. reatha: 2.4A
 Braiding: níolón
 Maighnéid láidre
 Cúlsolas gorm
 Tacaíocht tarchuir sonraí: uimh
 Fad: 1m

TREORACHA SÁBHÁILTEACHTA

 Bain úsáid as an gcábla ach amháin chun na críche atá beartaithe dó - chun luchtú agus tarchur sonraí i bhfeistí comhoiriúnacha.

 Coinnigh an cábla as teacht leanaí - d'fhéadfadh codanna beaga mar leideanna maighnéadacha a bheith ina nguais shlogtha.

 Ná díchóimeáil ná modhnaigh an cábla ná a chuid foircinn - d'fhéadfadh damáiste a bheith mar thoradh air seo agus an bharántas a chur ar 
neamhní.

 Bí cinnte go n-oireann an barr maighnéadach i gceart i gcalafort luchtaithe an fheiste.

 Glan do leideanna maighnéadacha go rialta chun deannach nó bearrtha miotail a d'fhéadfadh cur isteach ar éifeachtacht do naisc a bhaint.

 Ná lig leideanna maighnéadacha cloí le rudaí miotail chun damáiste nó ciorcaid ghearr a chosc.

 Seachain tugging nó lúbadh an cábla nuair a nascadh nó a dhícheangal - d'fhéadfadh sé seo damáiste a dhéanamh don sreangú inmheánach.

 Díphlugáil an cábla ón bhfoinse cumhachta nuair a bhíonn an gléas luchtaithe go hiomlán chun róthéamh a sheachaint.

 Bain úsáid as an cábla i dtimpeallacht thirim, ar shiúl ó thaise agus uisce - níl an gléas uiscedhíonach.

 Ná nocht an cábla chuig teochtaí foircneacha, solas díreach nó foinsí teasa.

 Seachain an cábla a úsáid má thugann tú faoi deara damáiste don insliú, don chónascaire nó don chábla féin.

 Má úsáideann tú Táille Tapa, cinntigh go bhfuil tú ag baint úsáide as charger comhoiriúnach agus gléas a thacaíonn leis an teicneolaíocht 
seo.

 Agus tú ag muirearú, ná clúdaigh an cábla nó an fheiste atá á mhuirearú chun róthéamh a sheachaint.

 Glan an cábla agus na leideanna maighnéadacha go rialta le héadach bog tirim chun deannach agus salachar a bhaint.

 Ná húsáid uirlisí géara nó ceimiceáin chun an cábla nó na críochfoirt a ghlanadh.

 Stóráil an cábla agus na críochfoirt in áit thirim, fionnuar, ar shiúl ó dheannach agus taise.

 Seachain an cábla a stóráil in áiteanna atá faoi lé damáiste meicniúil.

 Má thugann tú faoi deara spréach, téamh iomarcach nó neamhghnáchaíochtaí eile, díphlugáil an téad cumhachta láithreach.

 Ná déan iarracht an cábla a dheisiú tú féin - déan teagmháil le seirbhís do chustaiméirí.



LEIDEANNA AGUS EOLAS MAIDIR LE BAINISTIÚ PACÁISTIÚ ÚSÁIDEACHA

Tá an pacáistiú déanta as ábhair atá neamhdhíobhálach don chomhshaol ar féidir iad a dhiúscairt ag d' ionad athchúrsála áitiúil.

Ba cheart ábhar pacáistithe úsáidte a sheachadadh chuig pointe bailithe dramhaíola arna ainmniú ag údaráis áitiúla. Soláthraíonn 
an commune nó oifig na cathrach faisnéis maidir le conas táirge úsáidte a dhiúscairt.

DIÚSCAIRT FEISTÍ LEICTREONACH AGUS LEICTREONACHA ÚSÁIDEACHA

Mar gheall ar chúiseanna cosanta comhshaoil, níor cheart táirgí leictreacha agus leictreonacha a úsáidtear a dhiúscairt mar 
dhramhaíl tí, ach iad a dhiúscairt i gceart. Soláthraíonn an oifig ábhartha faisnéis maidir le pointí bailiúcháin agus a gcuid 
uaireanta oscailte.

Comhlíonann an táirge seo ceanglais na dtreoracha Eorpacha agus náisiúnta ábhartha a bhaineann leis. Comhlíonann an táirge 
ceanglais Eorpacha agus náisiúnta maidir le sábháilteacht feistí agus táirgí.

  Comhlíonann an táirge seo ceanglais na dtreoracha Eorpacha agus náisiúnta RoHS ábhartha a bhaineann leis.

Cuireann diúscairt mhíchuí cadhnraí/ceallraí in-athluchtaithe i mbaol don chomhshaol!

Níor cheart cadhnraí/ceallraí in-athluchtaithe a dhiúscairt le dramhaíl tí. D’fhéadfadh miotail throma dhíobhálacha a bheith iontu 
agus ba cheart caitheamh leo mar dhramhaíl speisialta. Is iad siombailí ceimiceacha miotal trom: Cd = caidmiam, Hg = mearcair, 
Pb = luaidhe.

Mar sin, ba cheart cadhnraí / taisc-cheallraí úsáidte a sheoladh chuig pointí bailithe dramhaíola guaisí cathrach.

Ní féidir an ceallraí ionsuite a dhíchóimeáil lena dhiúscairt. Ba cheart an táirge ar fad a thabhairt ar aghaidh chuig pointe bailithe 
dramh-leictreonaigh.

Coimeádaimid an ceart chun athruithe a dhéanamh ar théacs, dearadh agus sonraí teicniúla an táirge gan fógra.



MT

Għażiż Sinjur/Sinjura, grazzi talli xtrajt il-prodott tagħna!

Qabel tuża l-prodott, jekk jogħġbok aqra l-istruzzjonijiet hawn taħt għall-użu xieraq tal-prodott.

Jekk jogħġbok żomm dan il-manwal għal referenza futura u segwi r-rakkomandazzjonijiet tiegħu, peress li n-nuqqas ta' konformità jista' jkun ta' 
theddida għall-ħajja jew is-saħħa.

APPLIKAZZJONI U DESKRIZZJONI TA' L-APPARAT
Il-kejbil USB manjetiku huwa soluzzjoni universali għat-tipi kollha ta 'apparat mobbli. Terminali li jistgħu jinqalgħu li tista 'tpoġġi b'mod permanenti 
fis-sokit tal-enerġija jgħinuk tevita ħsara kkawżata minn plagg u unplugging frekwenti tal-kejbil.
Il-kejbil jappoġġja funzjonijiet Quick Charge, li jfisser iċċarġjar ħafna aktar mgħaġġel ta 'apparat mobbli.

ISTRUZZJONIJIET TA' START-UP/INSTALLAZZJONI
 Neħħi bir-reqqa l-kejbil manjetiku USB u l-ponot manjetiċi mill-imballaġġ.
 Kun żgur li l-komponenti kollha tal-kit huma kompluti u intatti.
 Agħżel il-ponta manjetika xierqa (eż. mikro USB, USB-C jew Lightning) skont is-sokit tal-enerġija tat-tagħmir tiegħek.
 Poġġi bil-mod il-ponta manjetika fl-islott tal-iċċarġjar tat-tagħmir tiegħek, u kun żgur li taqbel sew u ma toħroġx 'il barra mill-islott.
 Qabbad il-kejbil manjetiku USB ma 'port USB fuq ċarġer, kompjuter, jew sors ta' enerġija kompatibbli ieħor.
 Ġib it-tarf manjetiku tal-kejbil fit-tarf installat qabel fl-apparat - il-kalamita awtomatikament tikkonnettja l-kejbil mal-apparat.
 Ladarba tikkonnettja l-kejbil manjetiku mat-tagħmir tiegħek, ibda l-iċċarġjar.
 Jekk il-kejbil jappoġġja Quick Charge, kun żgur li tuża ċarġer adattat li jappoġġja din it-teknoloġija biex tħaffef il-proċess tal-iċċarġjar.
 Biex skonnettja l-kejbil mill-apparat, iġbed bil-mod il-kejbil manjetiku 'l bogħod mill-ponta fuq l-apparat - il-ponta manjetika se tibqa' fil-

port tal-iċċarġjar.
 Jekk trid tneħħi kompletament il-ponta manjetika mill-apparat, uża moviment ġentili jew għodda speċjali (jekk inkluża).

TIP
 L-apparat għandu jiġi ċċekkjat għall-kompletezza tal-kunsinna u ħsara viżibbli.
 F'każ ta' konsenja mhux kompluta jew ħsara minħabba ippakkjar jew trasport difettuż, jekk jogħġbok ikkuntattja l-hotline tas-servizz.

DEJTA TEKNIKA
 Tliet pariri
 Quick Charge 2.0 (u anzjani)
 Max. kurrenti: 2.4A
 Braiding: najlon
 Kalamiti qawwija
 Backlight blu
 Appoġġ għat-trasmissjoni tad-dejta: le
 Tul: 1m

ISTRUZZJONIJIET TAS-SIGURTÀ

 Uża l-kejbil biss għall-iskop maħsub tiegħu - għall-iċċarġjar u t-trażmissjoni tad-dejta f'apparati kompatibbli.

 Żomm il-kejbil fejn ma jintlaħaqx mit-tfal - partijiet żgħar bħal ponot manjetiċi jistgħu joħolqu periklu li tibla'.

 Żarmax jew timmodifikax il-kejbil jew it-truf tiegħu - dan jista' jirriżulta fi ħsara u jħassar il-garanzija.

 Kun żgur li l-ponta manjetika tidħol sew fil-port tal-iċċarġjar tal-apparat.

 Naddaf il-ponot manjetiċi tiegħek regolarment biex tneħħi t-trab jew iċ-ċana tal-metall li jistgħu jaffettwaw l-effettività tal-konnessjoni 
tiegħek.

 Tħallix ponot manjetiċi jeħel ma 'oġġetti tal-metall biex jipprevjenu ħsara jew short circuits.

 Evita li tgħaqqad jew tgħawweġ il-kejbil meta tikkonnettja jew tiskonnettja - dan jista 'jagħmel ħsara lill-wajers interni.

 Aqla 'l-kejbil mis-sors tal-enerġija meta l-apparat ikun iċċarġjat kompletament biex tevita sħana żejda.

 Uża l-kejbil f'ambjent niexef, 'il bogħod mill-umdità u l-ilma - l-apparat mhuwiex reżistenti għall-ilma.

 Tesponix il-kejbil għal temperaturi estremi, dawl tax-xemx dirett jew sorsi tas-sħana.

 Evita li tuża l-kejbil jekk tinnota ħsara lill-insulazzjoni, lill-konnettur jew lill-kejbil innifsu.

 Jekk tuża Quick Charge, kun żgur li qed tuża ċarġer kompatibbli u apparat li jappoġġja din it-teknoloġija.

 Meta tiċċarġja, tkoprix il-kejbil jew l-apparat li qed jiġi ċċarġjat biex tevita sħana żejda.

 Imsaħ regolarment il-kejbil u l-ponot manjetiċi b'ċarruta ratba u niexfa biex tneħħi t-trab u l-ħmieġ.

 Tużax għodda li jaqtgħu jew kimiċi biex tnaddaf il-kejbil jew it-terminals.

 Aħżen il-kejbil u t-terminals f'post niexef u frisk, 'il bogħod mit-trab u l-umdità.

 Evita li taħżen il-kejbil f'postijiet esposti għal tgħaffiġ jew ħsara mekkanika.

 Jekk tinnota xrar, tisħin eċċessiv jew anormalitajiet oħra, aqla immedjatament il-korda tad-dawl.

 Tippruvax isewwi l-kejbil lilek innifsek - ikkuntattja lis-servizz tal-konsumatur.



GĦAJR U INFORMAZZJONI DWAR IL-ĠESTJONI TAL-PAKKETT UŻAT

L-imballaġġ huwa magħmul minn materjali li ma jagħmlux ħsara lill-ambjent li jistgħu jintremew fiċ- ċentru tar-riċiklaġġ lokali 
tiegħek.

Il-materjal tal-imballaġġ użat għandu jitwassal f'punt tal-ġbir tal-iskart magħżul mill -awtoritajiet lokali. Informazzjoni dwar kif 
tarmi prodott użat hija pprovduta mill-uffiċċju tal-komun jew tal-belt.

RIMI TA' APPARATI ELETTRIKU U ELETTRONIKU UŻATI

Minħabba raġunijiet ta 'protezzjoni ambjentali, prodotti elettriċi u elettroniċi użati m'għandhomx jintremew bħala skart 
domestiku, iżda jintremew kif suppost. Informazzjoni dwar il-punti tal-ġbir u l-ħinijiet tal-ftuħ tagħhom hija pprovduta mill-
uffiċċju rilevanti.

Dan il-prodott jikkonforma mar-rekwiżiti tad-direttivi Ewropej u nazzjonali rilevanti li japplikaw għalih. Il-prodott jissodisfa r-
rekwiżiti Ewropej u nazzjonali għas-sikurezza tal-apparati u l-prodotti.

  Dan il-prodott jikkonforma mar-rekwiżiti tad-direttivi RoHS Ewropej u nazzjonali rilevanti li japplikaw għalih.

Ir-rimi mhux xieraq tal-batteriji/batteriji rikarikabbli joħloq theddida għall-ambjent!

Batteriji/batteriji rikarikabbli m'għandhomx jintremew mal-iskart domestiku. Jistgħu jkun fihom metalli tqal li jagħmlu l-ħsara u 
għandhom jiġu ttrattati bħala skart speċjali. Is-simboli kimiċi tal-metalli tqal huma: Cd = kadmju, Hg = merkurju, Pb = ċomb.

Għalhekk, batteriji / akkumulaturi użati għandhom jintbagħtu f'punti muniċipali ta 'ġbir ta' skart perikoluż.

Il-batterija integrata ma tistax tiġi żarmata għar-rimi. Il-prodott kollu għandu jiġi mgħoddi f'punt ta ' ġbir ta' l-elettronika ta 'skart.

Aħna nirriżervaw id-dritt li nagħmlu bidliet fit-test, id-disinn u d-dejta teknika tal-prodott mingħajr avviż.



HR

Poštovani gospodine/gospođo, zahvaljujemo što ste kupili naš proizvod!

Prije uporabe proizvoda, pročitajte upute u nastavku za pravilnu uporabu proizvoda.

Sačuvajte ovaj priručnik za buduće potrebe i slijedite njegove preporuke, jer nepoštivanje može predstavljati prijetnju životu ili zdravlju.

PRIMJENA I OPIS UREĐAJA
Magnetni USB kabel je univerzalno rješenje za sve vrste mobilnih uređaja. Odvojive stezaljke koje možete trajno postaviti u utičnicu pomoći će vam 
da izbjegnete oštećenja uzrokovana čestim uključivanjem i isključivanjem kabela.
Kabel podržava Quick Charge funkcije, što znači puno brže punjenje mobilnih uređaja.

UPUTE ZA POKRETANJE/INSTALACIJU
 Pažljivo izvadite USB magnetski kabel i magnetske vrhove iz pakiranja.
 Provjerite jesu li sve komponente kompleta kompletne i netaknute.
 Odaberite odgovarajući magnetski vrh (npr. mikro USB, USB-C ili Lightning) ovisno o utičnici vašeg uređaja.
 Nježno stavite magnetski vrh u utor za punjenje vašeg uređaja, pazeći da dobro pristaje i da ne strši izvan utora.
 Spojite USB magnetski kabel na USB priključak na punjaču, računalu ili drugom kompatibilnom izvoru napajanja.
 Privucite magnetski kraj kabela na prethodno instalirani kraj u uređaju - magnet će automatski spojiti kabel na uređaj.
 Nakon što spojite magnetski kabel na uređaj, počnite puniti.
 Ako kabel podržava Quick Charge, provjerite koristite li odgovarajući punjač koji podržava ovu tehnologiju kako biste ubrzali proces 

punjenja.
 Kako biste odspojili kabel s uređaja, nježno povucite magnetski kabel dalje od vrha na uređaju - magnetski vrh ostat će u priključku za  

punjenje.
 Ako želite potpuno ukloniti magnetski vrh s uređaja, upotrijebite nježni pokret ili poseban alat (ako je uključen).

SAVJET
 Potrebno je provjeriti kompletnost uređaja i vidljiva oštećenja.
 U slučaju nepotpune isporuke ili oštećenja zbog neispravnog pakiranja ili transporta, obratite se servisnoj liniji.

TEHNIČKI PODACI
 Tri savjeta
 Quick Charge 2.0 (i stariji)
 Maks. struja: 2.4A
 Pletenica: najlon
 Jaki magneti
 Plavo pozadinsko osvjetljenje
 Podrška za prijenos podataka: ne
 Duljina: 1m

SIGURNOSNE UPUTE

 Koristite kabel samo za njegovu namjenu - za punjenje i prijenos podataka u kompatibilnim uređajima.

 Držite kabel izvan dohvata djece - mali dijelovi poput magnetskih vrhova mogu predstavljati opasnost od gutanja.

 Nemojte rastavljati niti mijenjati kabel ili njegove krajeve - to može dovesti do oštećenja i poništiti jamstvo.

 Provjerite pristaje li magnetski vrh pravilno u priključak za punjenje uređaja.

 Redovito čistite svoje magnetske vrhove kako biste uklonili prašinu ili metalne strugotine koje mogu utjecati na učinkovitost vaše veze.

 Ne dopustite da se magnetski vrhovi zalijepe za metalne predmete kako biste spriječili oštećenje ili kratki spoj.

 Izbjegavajte povlačenje ili savijanje kabela prilikom spajanja ili odspajanja - to može oštetiti unutarnje ožičenje.

 Isključite kabel iz izvora napajanja kada je uređaj potpuno napunjen kako biste izbjegli pregrijavanje.

 Koristite kabel u suhom okruženju, daleko od vlage i vode - uređaj nije vodootporan.

 Ne izlažite kabel ekstremnim temperaturama, izravnoj sunčevoj svjetlosti ili izvorima topline.

 Izbjegavajte korištenje kabela ako primijetite oštećenje izolacije, konektora ili samog kabela.

 Ako koristite Quick Charge, provjerite koristite li kompatibilni punjač i uređaj koji podržava ovu tehnologiju.

 Tijekom punjenja nemojte prekrivati kabel ili uređaj koji se puni kako biste izbjegli pregrijavanje.

 Redovito brišite kabel i magnetske vrhove mekom, suhom krpom kako biste uklonili prašinu i prljavštinu.

 Nemojte koristiti oštre alate ili kemikalije za čišćenje kabela ili priključaka.

 Čuvajte kabel i terminale na suhom, hladnom mjestu, daleko od prašine i vlage.

 Izbjegavajte skladištenje kabela na mjestima koja su izložena gnječenju ili mehaničkim oštećenjima.

 Ako primijetite iskrenje, pretjerano zagrijavanje ili druge abnormalnosti, odmah isključite kabel za napajanje.

 Ne pokušavajte sami popraviti kabel - obratite se službi za korisnike.



SAVJETI I INFORMACIJE O UPRAVLJANJU ISTROŠENOM AMBALAŽOM

Ambalaža je izrađena od ekološki prihvatljivih materijala koji se mogu zbrinuti u vašem lokalnom centru za recikliranje.

Iskorišteni materijal za pakiranje treba predati na mjesto za prikupljanje otpada koje su odredile lokalne vlasti. Informacije o 
zbrinjavanju rabljenog proizvoda daje komunalni ili gradski ured.

ZBRINJAVANJE KORIŠTENIH ELEKTRIČNIH I ELEKTRONIČKIH UREĐAJA

Zbog zaštite okoliša, iskorišteni električni i elektronički proizvodi ne bi se trebali odlagati kao kućni otpad, već ih treba zbrinuti 
na odgovarajući način. Informacije o sabirnim mjestima i njihovom radnom vremenu daje nadležni ured.

Ovaj proizvod je u skladu sa zahtjevima relevantnih europskih i nacionalnih direktiva koje se na njega odnose. Proizvod 
zadovoljava europske i nacionalne zahtjeve za sigurnost uređaja i proizvoda.

  Ovaj proizvod u skladu je sa zahtjevima relevantnih europskih i nacionalnih RoHS direktiva koje se na njega odnose.

Nepropisno odlaganje baterija/punjivih baterija predstavlja opasnost za okoliš!

Baterije/punjive baterije ne smiju se odlagati s kućnim otpadom. Mogu sadržavati štetne teške metale i treba ih tretirati kao 
poseban otpad. Kemijski simboli teških metala su: Cd = kadmij, Hg = živa, Pb = olovo.

Stoga se istrošene baterije/akumulatori trebaju poslati na sabirna mjesta za komunalni opasni otpad.

Ugrađena baterija ne može se rastaviti radi odlaganja. Cijeli proizvod treba predati na sabirno mjesto za otpadnu elektroniku.

Zadržavamo pravo izmjene teksta, dizajna i tehničkih podataka proizvoda bez prethodne najave.



RU

Уважаемый господин/госпожа, Благодарим вас за покупку нашего продукта!

Перед использованием продукта прочтите приведенные ниже инструкции для правильного использования продукта.

Пожалуйста, сохраните данное руководство для дальнейшего использования и следуйте его рекомендациям, поскольку несоблюдение этих 
требований может представлять угрозу для жизни или здоровья.

ПРИМЕНЕНИЕ И ОПИСАНИЕ УСТРОЙСТВА
Магнитный USB-кабель — универсальное решение для всех типов мобильных устройств. Съемные клеммы, которые можно постоянно 
вставлять в розетку, помогут избежать повреждений, вызванных частым подключением и отключением кабеля.
Кабель поддерживает функции Quick Charge, что означает гораздо более быструю зарядку мобильных устройств.

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО ЗАПУСКУ/УСТАНОВКЕ
 Осторожно извлеките магнитный кабель USB и магнитные насадки из упаковки.
 Убедитесь, что все компоненты комплекта целы и неповреждены.
 Выберите подходящий магнитный наконечник (например, micro USB, USB-C или Lightning) в зависимости от розетки вашего 

устройства.
 Аккуратно вставьте магнитный наконечник в разъем для зарядки вашего устройства, убедившись, что он плотно прилегает и не 

выступает за пределы разъема.
 Подключите  магнитный  кабель  USB  к  порту  USB  зарядного  устройства,  компьютера  или  другого  совместимого  источника 

питания.
 Поднесите магнитный конец кабеля к ранее установленному концу в устройстве – магнит автоматически подключит кабель к 

устройству.
 Подключив магнитный кабель к устройству, начните зарядку.
 Если  кабель  поддерживает  функцию  быстрой  зарядки,  убедитесь,  что  вы  используете  подходящее  зарядное  устройство, 

поддерживающее эту технологию, чтобы ускорить процесс зарядки.
 Чтобы  отсоединить  кабель  от устройства, аккуратно потяните магнитный кабель  от наконечника на устройстве —  магнитный 

наконечник останется в зарядном порту.
 Если  вы  хотите  полностью  снять  магнитный  наконечник  с  устройства,  используйте  плавное  движение  или  специальный 

инструмент (если он имеется).

КОНЧИК
 Устройство следует проверить на комплектность поставки и наличие видимых повреждений.
 В случае  неполной поставки или повреждения из-за  неправильной упаковки или транспортировки обращайтесь  на  горячую 

линию сервисной службы.

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ДАННЫЕ
 Три совета
 Быстрая зарядка 2.0 (и старше)
 Макс. ток: 2,4 А
 Оплетка: нейлон
 Сильные магниты
 Синяя подсветка
 Поддержка передачи данных: нет
 Длина: 1м

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ

 Используйте кабель только по назначению — для зарядки и передачи данных в совместимых устройствах.

 Держите кабель в недоступном для детей месте — мелкие детали, такие как магнитные наконечники, могут представлять 
опасность проглатывания.

 Не разбирайте и не модифицируйте кабель или его концы – это может привести к повреждению и аннулированию гарантии.

 Убедитесь, что магнитный наконечник правильно вставлен в порт зарядки устройства.

 Регулярно очищайте магнитные насадки от пыли и металлической стружки, которые могут повлиять на эффективность 
соединения.

 Не допускайте прилипания магнитных наконечников к металлическим предметам во избежание повреждений или короткого 
замыкания.

 Не дергайте и не сгибайте кабель при подключении или отключении — это может привести к повреждению внутренней проводки.

 Отключайте кабель от источника питания, когда устройство полностью заряжено, чтобы избежать перегрева.

 Используйте кабель в сухом месте, вдали от влаги и воды – устройство не является водонепроницаемым.

 Не подвергайте кабель воздействию экстремальных температур, прямых солнечных лучей или источников тепла.

 Не используйте кабель, если вы заметили повреждение изоляции, разъема или самого кабеля.

 Если вы используете быструю зарядку, убедитесь, что вы используете совместимое зарядное устройство и устройство, 
поддерживающее эту технологию.

 Во время зарядки не накрывайте кабель или заряжаемое устройство во избежание перегрева.

 Регулярно протирайте кабель и магнитные наконечники мягкой сухой тканью, чтобы удалить пыль и грязь.

 Не используйте острые инструменты или химикаты для очистки кабеля или клемм.



 Храните кабель и клеммы в сухом, прохладном месте, защищенном от пыли и влаги.

 Избегайте хранения кабеля в местах, подверженных сдавливанию или механическим повреждениям.

 Если вы заметили искрение, чрезмерный нагрев или другие отклонения, немедленно отключите шнур питания.

 Не пытайтесь ремонтировать кабель самостоятельно – обратитесь в службу поддержки клиентов.

СОВЕТЫ И ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ПО УПРАВЛЕНИЮ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАННОЙ УПАКОВКОЙ

Упаковка изготовлена из экологически чистых материалов, которые можно утилизировать в местном центре 
переработки.

Использованный упаковочный материал следует сдать в пункт сбора отходов, назначенный местными властями. 
Информацию о том, как утилизировать использованное изделие, предоставляет администрация коммуны или города.

УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАННЫХ ЭЛЕКТРИЧЕСКИХ И ЭЛЕКТРОННЫХ УСТРОЙСТВ

Из соображений защиты окружающей среды использованные электрические и электронные изделия не следует 
выбрасывать как бытовые отходы, а утилизировать надлежащим образом. Информацию о пунктах приема и режиме их 
работы предоставляет соответствующий офис.

Этот продукт соответствует требованиям соответствующих европейских и национальных директив, которые к нему 
применяются. Продукт соответствует европейским и национальным требованиям безопасности устройств и 
продукции.

  Этот продукт соответствует требованиям соответствующих европейских и национальных директив RoHS, которые к 
нему применяются.

Неправильная утилизация батареек/аккумуляторов представляет угрозу для окружающей среды!

Батареи/аккумуляторы нельзя выбрасывать вместе с бытовыми отходами. Они могут содержать вредные тяжелые 
металлы, и с ними следует обращаться как с особыми отходами. Химические символы тяжелых металлов: Cd = 
кадмий, Hg = ртуть, Pb = свинец.

Поэтому использованные батарейки/аккумуляторы следует отправлять в муниципальные пункты приема опасных 
отходов.

Встроенную батарею нельзя разбирать для утилизации. Все изделие следует сдать в пункт сбора отходов электроники.

Мы оставляем за собой право вносить изменения в текст, дизайн и технические данные продукта без 
предварительного уведомления.


